Medium-sized Computer-controlled Cycle Machine
with Input Function

Efﬁ**”?—‘b"f gy (NIRRT E)

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to ”#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ ”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the .corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YA BMZ /‘rﬂﬁﬁkl‘%b’c

L Y2 PAR—Y0#0L, #02 FOME, A=Y T ER ORFEISFMTE v,
HERORFIZ. EEERL, 0.1, 255 0HMEIR. BE (BA—-PL) XL ET,
BERO () 1}, HBE&EEALTVWSTERTHD 2 EEL T,
L5RAPR— T D B2, IMETHI L EE®RLET,

Ll

29194305
No.1123-01




CONTENTS

= b4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ........................... 1
RS - AMEEBIR (1)
2 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS @) ...........................__ 3
BHER - SM25BA4% (2)
3 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS () ......................... . 5
SHES - SMEBGR (3)
¢ FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4) ............................__ 6
SREL - SMEERAMR (4)
5-MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..................cc........... 7
T kH - SRR
6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............c......ccveeeii 9
© X Z EAMG
7. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(L) .........oooveeee e 11
© TEIEG (1) v
8 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(2) .. ..vvvveveveieeee 13
TR (2) '
9. WIPERMECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................... .15
Yoy - SEIGR
10 TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............. .. | 17
FW 3D - KU1 EAE
HLX=Y COMPONENTS (1) ..o 19
X=YBIR (1)
12 X=X COMPONENTS (2) ..ot 21
X-—-YBE (2)
13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM GOMPONENTS ............................. 23
HEYSHE
14 LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .......ooviiii e 25
P bz Eite
15-SENSOR COMPONENTS ..ottt 27
+ YR
16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ........ovviiiiiiiinnnnniniiie e .29
T &
17 TABLE COMPONENTS ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiinniniine e 31
i E=d e
18 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..........ooiiiieeoinans oo 33
R TEELE
18. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ............oovvovivvesereos 35
HERy 7 2 B4
?0. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS .........o.iiiireansanseiee e 36

BIERY 7 2 Bt%



21. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ... ..ttt ittt e e 37

EHREA R

22. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS . ... .ottt e 39
ER - 20— FEG

23. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS ......vvvviviin. .. 41
A BEMERBEEG

24. ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS . ...ttt tiit ottt e 43
{48 7

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ...\ttt ite ittt et i et e 45
A7 a %

26. AMS—224P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (1) « 1t tvttetenienitteen e e 47
AMS ~2 2 4 PHAMSBEG (1)

27, AMS-224P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (2) .00\ttt et e e s i 49
AMS—224 PHEESEGE (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..ottt et e e e e e 51

5]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER - ShEEBEMR (1)




1 B1104-223-CA0  TOP COVER, FRONT ASM. YPAVHN -T H3 1

2 B1104-223-C00  TOP COVER, FRONT IIRYHN =9I (n

3 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. VI pya Y (n
4 B3203-210-000  CAM S E (n

5 B33204-210-000 SPINDLE 1hv%3 7 (n

6 33205-210-000 CUSHION A A n

7 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD TIIET 284 FAY S n

8 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH 1b9% FIvtyad (n

9 B3208-210-000  SPRING A 1hY% FavkYa{ n i A (n
10 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW UV A R 2 (1
11 B3209-210-000 SPRING B 1M} F39%J31 ~ 7 B N
12 B3210-210~000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1hexy 28 4 (n
13 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL IS YA S (N
14 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL 1h9% Y397 N (D
15 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING BTV AN X 1
16 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING A30-3 ¥ Chvye N
17 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFIh 11/64-40 n
18 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7° 99 eV 1.5X6 (1
19 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v32y" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 S5S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
71 S§-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 oyh7% b} 11/64-40 L=10 @)
22 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY (1
23 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X] 34 h 2 6.5X11X1 (N
24 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 155 14 (n
25 B1105-220-00A  FACE PLATE AT HN - 1
26 B1107-223-C00  BELT COVER NN T i
27 B1109-223-C00  TOP COVER, REAR ITAYHNT -9yH 1
28 B1117-220-000 FACE PLATE GASKET AVTIN - NIERY 1
29 B1122-220-00B  COVER (A) FHEFIHN -A) 1
30 B1123-220-008B COVER (B) Faryhn ~-(B) 1
31 B1124-220-000 GASKET A FHAFTHN - N IV A 1
32 B1125-220-000 GASKET B FIAFIHAN - N PXY B 1
33 B1128-210-00B  SWITCH COVER N7 Z49F MIIIR AN - 1
34 B1142-223-C00  FIXING PLATE A YOENT 13511 FA 1
35 B1143-223-C00  FIXING PLATE B YO¥NT 1354448 1
36 BI178-191-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE AVLE FYI-NY 1
37 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 RY% IN 13T M4 L=8 4
38 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA*IXYT M4X0.7 L=6 2
39 5$5-4080715-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FAU Y 9/64-40 L=7 2
40 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 4
41 S5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=8 4
42 S3-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEY 11/64-40 L=10 4
43 §5-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA° 2y 11/64-40 L=10 4
44 S5-4111015~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=10 3
45 TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FAtY ]
46 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9%0.8 k7% h 3 4.3%9X0.8 2
47 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 L% b % 4.5X8%0.5 4
48 WT-0430002-KN  WASHER M4 VES A M ' 4
49 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3¥ H 3 4.5X10X0.8 4
50 291-45505 THREADING SHELL AMS-215C {}3FI-) 1
51 B1405-012-000 CAP Y7 1
52 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FALY 2
53 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
54 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAYY D=12.5 L=4 3
55 TA-2100904~-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
56 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 k3% h % 4.5X8X0.5 4



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHER - SMEEREER (2)

AZIN

A AR A




B1111-232-000

THREAD GUIDE PLATE

TR 14

B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 241 4 F3-Y 43 2

3 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AV ERSS ) (4)
4 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD IhFI-73%° - (2)
5 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 541 {hF3-Y n 3 (2)
6 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {bFa-3 VDb (2)
7 B1123-280-000  FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2 A1F ANV 1
& B1125-215-P00  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly 84NV 1
9 B1126-552-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-h ATV A 1
10 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE :(B) 7-4 b 7VH{B 1
11 B3114-771~000  THREAD GUIDE {7V 1
12 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyAsIvh 9/64-40 1
13 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayhrFyh 9/64-40 1
14 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nynsIvh 16/64-28 1
15 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Ih%YT 9/64-40 L=6 1
16 8$5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA" 23" 15/64-28 L=9 1
17 §$S5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRY 15/64-28 L=9 1
18 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe7%y* 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
19 #01 5S-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 pAXY* 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
20 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 &A1 b T4 1
21 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYEVIN -~ 1
22 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1h%Y JvIn 1
23 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EINInT 3 FE-RYRY 1
24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyarryh 11/64-40 1
25 B1502-224-C00  PRESSER PLATE LERSE 1
26 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 ayhr7HE" Wb M6 L=8 2
27 B1503-223-C00  SCREW rHIfRaz{x>° 4
28 §5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA %Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
29 5S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhe5%y 11/64-40 L=T 2
30 55-8110560-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
31 TA-1470704-R0  RUBBER PLUG pARY 1
32 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LI H % 6.2X13X1 1
33 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 &A1 Ah 7V 1
34 38-7111120-TP  SCREW heF3y 2
35 B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT I7F1-7" $¥z1 1
36 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 b4 h » 4.5X10X0.8 2
37 BI504-224-C00  PRESSER PLATE SHEET AYIfay-}H 1
38 #02 B1145-210-000  INSTALLING BASE NI{MAYE BIVSR 4 1
39 #02 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NIAM YT 4 1
40 #02 DB1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING MAh A¥I(4 N 1
4] #02 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2%y D=3.8 H=5.5 1
42 #02 §S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Yht7%y 9/64-40 L=8,5 1
43 #05 DB1143-210-000 LABEL R FIYLTN N 1
44 #03 CM-3002003-01  SATFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL). TvE vIN Rk 5(Y3v) 1
45 #04 CM-3002003-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). T vIN b 6(yay) 1
46 #03 CM-3002000-B2  LABEL(25). MRIIF24I-H(25) 1
47 #05 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) vt rh Fay{y-1(25) 1

NOTE (EF2)

#01...S & H TYPE
#02...G TYPE
#03...FOR DOMESTIC USE
#04...FOR EXPORT
#05...FOR JE

S, Hit#
G Lk

& A A

B
JEFR



3.FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
BEAR - AREEEALR (3)

i6

DESCRIPTION

@27

1 B1108-224-C00 FEED BASE COVER AoV LHn - 2
2 B1188-224-CA0 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM. X{b 99zhnt -o3 2
3 B1153-223-C00 MOVEMENT COVER b ohn - 1
4 B1154-223-C00 MOVEMENT COVER STAY b TN -ZF - 1
5 B1155-223-C00 FIXING PLATE {b 9hne -a7444 1
6 BI1156-223-C00 FIXING PLATE B 18" 7N -37114B 2
7 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE b ohn - MIYS14 2
8 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥7%9° 11/64-40 L=5.5 8
9 B1180-223-C00 RATL INSTALLING PLATE £ 3hn” -U-Ah AR 2
10 B1181-224-C00 RAIL X APVE {53 3hn -b-X 2
il B1193-223-C00 GUIDE RAIL CLICK AAR b-AYR 4
12 B1182-223-C00 RAIL GUIDE £ shnt b= A 2
13 B1183-224-C00 RAIL Y 1098 453 shnt -V -RY 2
14 D2522-232-D00 PIN INITY AAhA Y 2
15 B1198-229-000 FEED BASE COVER HOLDING RUBBER VAR I F i 2
16 B1189-224-C00 RATL GUIDE X £ 3hn - b X 2
17 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 9y vy 1.56X6 8
18 B1187-224-CA0 LOWER COVER ASM. X{b oyahnt -53 2
19 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Facakyt M3X0.5 L=4 2
20 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Yht733%7° M3X0.5 L=3.5 2
21 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥732¥° 11/64-40 L=8 10
22 S§S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $532y" 11/64-40 L=8 4
23 §8-4110815-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=8 8
24 S5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fac 3y 11/64-40 L=9 4
25 S§S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
26 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 7% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 4
27 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 73y 11/64-40 L=6 8
28 SS-7111120-Tp SCREW N 147 Vs 8
29 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 LY % Th FIH M3 2
8

WP-0450000-SD

WASHER 4.5X8X0.5

k5% H° % 4.5X8X0.5



e e e e e e e ) e et e ) e W et S e S U s\ Ny

SEER - AAEEREGR (4)

20
15-82 1?6

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PART NO. _ __ ___ __. DESCRILPTION _____ .../ LS A T S Qty  _
i B1111-220-000-A BED HINGE Ay Yy 2
2 B1112-224-C00  NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER NILEEY IHN - 1
3 B1113-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER NILEEY” SN —FHT 2
4 B1121-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER, RIGHT NILREY AN -$FT (3% ) 2
5 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAD A 3 9%V T AA 2
g B1120-223-C00  HING SHAFT N YN e VS i
7 B1121-223-COA  COVER SUPPORTER, LEFT NILEEYS SN ¥HT (ex D) 2
8 B1132-223-C00  COVER BASE NIAEFY SN 4 4 4
9 B1159-223-C00  TABLE COVER, REAR F-7° WOYIAN - 1
10 B1170-224-C00  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET NI{EFY 3hN =I=h 1
11 NM-6120011-SF__ NUT Mi2 3 sAN AVISE! A
12 SM-5051400-SC  SCREW M5 L=14 N5722Y" M5X0.8 L=14 6
13 SM-9124503-SB  SCREW M12 L=45 myAsE b M12 L=45 4
14 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $533° 11/64-40 L=8 2
15 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥5%9° 11/64-40 L=6 14
16 $5-9110020-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 TIH5F b 11/64-40 1=9 i)
17 $S-9121010-TP  SCREW mYATE Wb 2
18 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 $* B RYXOYHIE W 8
19 SS-9151240-SN  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 DYRsE Wb 16/64-28 2
20 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ¥S4 4" % 5.2X9.5X0.6 14
21 WP-0520656-5A  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 Y55 7 % 5.9%9.5X0.6 12
22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 bSPBE 3N %Th M8 10
23 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 LS A % 8
24 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 AR B3 12.5X21.5X3 4



5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - SHEERALR




1 B1201-223-C00 MAIN SHAFT Yy 1
2 B1209-220-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASN. N7 VE 2F-8- 93 1
3 $S-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
a 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA2Y' 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
5 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT YPY ) YTARN 1
[ BETZ04-2T0-UA0 BUSHING, REER G977 GIUIER FX T
7 B1203-223-C00 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE bkt 1
8 S5-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 0340743 kb 15/64-28 1
9 $5-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6797#% b 9/32-28L=16.5 1
10 CS-14T121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK.D=14.72 W=12 272h9% D=14.72 =12 73 2
T BIZUS-ZIU-UBK HARD WHEEL ASK. LV SEYAN S EY T
12 B1205-210-0AA HAND WHEEL ASHM, nZ 39 AI(5YT ) (1)
13 ¥4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASN. I I MIYSL 4B 93 n
14 B1208-210-0A0 SOLENO1D INSTALLING PLATE ASH, 30 2IRNYTSE 45Y 3 9(A) (1)
15 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bAXY 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
T8 SS-GITTZI0-SF SUREW TT/64-30 =12 L33 [1/764-40L=12 {2}y
17 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 v7% 7" % 4,.5X10X0.8 2)
18 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR IVE ] i
19 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL AUE - Aap 1
20 #04 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A AE Y {RTVIL A 1
2T BTAT4-Z32-000 SQUARE BLOCK 73N T
22 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL AF - VAR 1
23 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. IVEAEY 3 W |
24 B1901-210-0B0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, VY Fvet Vo3 1
25 B14G7-210-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A3 Y I5y) (1)
20 BI404-Z80C-000 NEEDLE BAR CRARK ROD AT~ F7Y7U7h (@8]
27 B1901-210-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL, YIIFVR Y FYT Y (1)
28 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK Foe v a3vy (1)
29 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [Z3F 5 n
30 #01 E1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FUR Y Z-bt A TYVS (1)
3T 70T BI905-54T-B00 NEEDLE BEARTNG FICY - AN JIT 9]
32 #01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y Z-b A 7YV (1)
33 #01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FUE Y Zopt AN 7YV (1)
34 #01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) AJ IRt -UN - ATTYVYT A (1)
35 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B AY I}t b - A 7YV B (1)
K[ 70T BI4TT-304-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C RS LA [@9)
37 #01 B141]-804-D00 BEARING (D) AY IR -LAT - AT TRYS €8}
38 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIV ING WHEEL NP5 i
39 $S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 pA2Z* 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
40 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANX PIN FYR'Y 95y i
a1 BIZZ3-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER AF 7597 JITk- T
42 §5-7151120-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YALI3Y" 15/64-28 L=11 1
43 55-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v73" 9/64-40 L=6 1
44 $5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YhY73y' 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
45 55-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 o740 A 1/4-40 L=12 1
a5 SS-BEEUBI0-TP SCREW 174-40 L=§ FIFT 174-40 =6 T
47 #10 B2312-220-000 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hakd 1% 1
48 55-9090833-TP SCREW nYAIE Ah 2
49 B2401-205-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {hFUA 1
50 55-8661012-TP SCREW bRy 2
51 CS-T470710-SH TARUST TOLLAR ASH. T=14.72 W=7 T5AF9F D=14.TZ W=7 7% T
52 #02 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ay DPX5 #14 1
53 B1206-210-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT Y7424 1
54 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING Y9I ) ZIARA TYVY° 2
55 B1212-223-C00 AUXILIARY PULLY #¥ 37" )~ 1
55 BI2T37223-C00 PULLY SHAFT * a7 V-7 7 T
57 B1214-223-C00 FIXING PLATE 3 37" -)-uyr{4 1
58 B1215-223-C00 SPRING #7037 Y- I} 1
59 B1606-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA Z{AL RVYY Y 9YmALR 1
60 B1811-059-A00 HOOK CONNECTING SHAFT MIGHTER AY LYIYY g wq5-A 1
81 BIBIT-059-800 HUOK CONRECTING SHAFT WIGHTER V59T 7 Y458 T
62 D1230-555-B0A NEEDLE BEARING A Yy 2-h AN TIVOY A 2
3 #01 D1230-555-BOB NEEDLE BEARING (B) YUYy =-h AN TIVST B 2
64 #01 D1230-555-B0C NEEDLE BEARING (C) 99y Z-p AR 7YV C 2
65 #01 D1230-555-B0D NEEDLE BEARING D 99 ) =-b ATV D 2
56 SE-T050004-00 CLUTCH BEARING TSIFRTIIT T
87 SD-0601051-SP HIGE SCREW D=6 H=13 4°v3¥" D=6 H=10.5 1
68 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA$7%¥" 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
69 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FARY 11/64-40 L=5 4
70 $5-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 PAXY" 1/4-40 L=10 2
71 TTT-1T309 BRACKET INSTALLIRG COLLAR TIN F7- T
72 #03 HC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 Ay 134 100 1
73 #05 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE NF 9L TV (TR 1
74 #06 KDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 Ay DPX17 #18 1
75 #11 B2312-210-A00 TENS10N RELEASE NOTCH {haht Sy¥ L
75 708 HC-I7200TT-00 NEEDLE 135XT7 #T10 AV SY3355 110 T
77 #07 MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 Ay DPX17 #23 1
78 #09 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 Ay Y3355 160 1
79 #11 B1401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR AE Y 1
NOTE (%) #01....SELECTIVE PART IR G
#02....S TYPE(EXCEPT JE) SR (JEEKR])
#03....8 TYPE(FOR JE) Sits (J Emi)
#04....S TYPE S {8
#05....H & G TYPE H, Gf{tf
#06....H TYPE(EXCEPT JE) Hitkt (JE&B®L)
#07....G TYPE(EXCEPT JE) Gits (JE2K®)
#08....H TYPE(FOR JE) Hit# (J E@A)
#09....G TYPE(FOR JE) Gftg: (JERT)
#10....S & H TYPE S, Hits
#11....COMKON USE PART FOR #07 & #09 #07,#093£3F



6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
i X BELR

@@




1 #02 B1601-220-00H INTERMEDIATE PRESSER H A% IH 1

2 B1602-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD Fhtgz oy 1

3 B1603-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM Fhtsr oybe 97 !
4 B1604-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT FhA¥T Aok 9y 7 1

5 B1605-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING FHASL AYD 9 7 A3N 2

[ B1606-220-000 POSITIONING LINK FRAFT AFFAYT 1

7 B1608-220-000 GUIDE BRACKET htsr A% 1

8 B1609-220-000 CAM FIAIT HA 1

9 B1610-220-000 L-SHAPED LINK htsr Li &2 Yy |
10 B1611-224-000 SPRING FIAET N 1
11 B1612-220-000 SUSPENSTON LINK A FHAFL UVIA 1
12 B1613-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK B FhtsT YvsB 1
13 B1614-220-000 SPACER FHARL AN -% 1
14 B1615-224-000 PRESSER BAR At 9 l
15 B1616-220-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FIAYL K O YARAR 1
I B1620-224-000 LIFTING LINK FRAFL 75T Y7 I
17 B1621-224-000 CONNECTING LINK FHAYT TH LVEY 44 1
18 B1622-224-0A0 CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM. FRARITET VYEYYTT FYa Y 1
19 B1627-220-000 LINK PIVOT PIN FHARE THVVY IFVY Y 1
20 B1628-220-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW FHARL YUVE YRy 1
71 PA-1603003-A0 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-YIVE - I
22 B1625-224-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE AR IV - Fuoy |
23 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3,2 4 v3y' D=6,35 H=3,2 1
24 BT-0400251-EB URETIIANE 1OSE, BLACK YyLAvE-Z Ju .5
25 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -b avho-3 2
76 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AT Favky F3° T
27 110-71701 NUT AP Favwy 3y Fub )
28 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD YUAIY nyh Lyayy g 1
29 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW U2 VAR VAN ST SN 1
30 D1457-055-B00 WASHER VUIYY ) BVEY PR % 1
31 RO-0487907-00 RUBBER RING oy I
32 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 €53 4 % 6. 1X11X2 1
33 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 yhsFyh 11/64-40 1
34 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oYy 16/64-28 1
35 $8-6150710-SP SCREW (Y22 1
36 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TheT3y. 9/64-40 L=10.5 T
37 §S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IALTRY" 11/64-40 L=14 i
38 S$S-7661540-SP . SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 /LT3y 1/4-40 L=15 1
39 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFS" 1/4-40 L=6 2
40 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3,2 4'v3y' D=6.35 H=3,2 2
4] SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 X v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 4
42 $D-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW 2 viy 1
43 C¢S-111101C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 W=10 A5AM9%7 D=11.11 W=10 43 1
44 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHAYT TUHIE D 1
45 B4711-220-00A AIR TUBE LABEL Jo1 T7-F1-7° 57 BJOIL 1
46 B4711-220-00B AIR TUBE LABEL JOZ Iy-F1-7 58 AJ02 T
47 #01  SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INLIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
48 #01  SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 4 v3y D=5.5 H=2,1 1
49 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 4" v3y' D=6.35 H=3.2 1
50 #03  B160I1-220-00G INNER PRESSER G FIHIL G 1
51 7§01 B1645-223-C00 CONNECTING ROD FIRETITF VYR Y 1
52 #01 B1612-215-000 LIFTING SPRING PLATE FHERFITY N MYV IA4 1
53 #01 B1626-215-000 PRESSER LIFTING SPRING FARYITION % 1
54 #01 B1641-215-000 PRESSER PLATE AV TATES 44 1
55 #01 B1642-215-000 SPRING B FhttIn 3 B 1
56 #01 B1644-215-000 HINGE SCREW FRAFTIV IR VST 1
57 #01 B1645-215-000" PRESSER LINK Fatyzyysan 1
58 #01 B3228-771-00B BOBBIN WINDER SPACER 1h9% ZAT -%- 1
59 #01  SD-0550501-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 4 viy" D=5.5 H=5 1
60 #01  SD-072032I-TP HINGE SCREW 2 VR !
61 B1634-210-000 FINGER GUARD 2 - 1
62 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 €I¥ AR ah AT N4 2

NOTE (7 22) #01....H & G TYPE H, Gith
#02....S & H TYPE S, Hi{t#
#03....G TYPE G {Lkh

- 10 —



7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(1)
TEABEER (1)




1 B1411-804-400 BEARING (A) Y OB LA - AT TV A 1
2 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N 2N =Rt - AT TYVS B 1
3 #01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N SR -bn - AT 7YY C i
4 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) IV IR £ 17 5 I
5 B1430-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING IV -MUIRY ) =Nk 2
[ FOT BIZ30-180-B00 NEEDLE BEARTNG A A AL ) 1
7 #01 B1430-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING C IN NP RIY ) z-b N 2
8 #01 B1430-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARING IN-NTARYT S Z-R A 2
9 #02 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ey 1
10 . B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER BT 9 AFALTI VY - 1
T BISIT-223-TAK SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & ASH. VEV IR AREIT U A T
12 #01 B1811-223-CAB SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT B ASH. YEY INS KIFYT 9 B 1
13 #01 B1811-223-CAC SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT C ASH. YEY INRIFYT O C 1
14 #01 B18]11-223-CAY SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Y_ASM. IR N AIIIT Y Y 1
15 #01 B1811-223-CAZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Z ASK. YEY IND AIFYT 9 T 1
T8 705 BT812-205-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER ez T
17 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE QUTER RING ARD Y =-b A 1YY 1
18 B1814-215-000 SHUTTLE Ly v 1
19 #05 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ARN T YIN 2 !
20 #05 B1817-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH, FAE T AT H¥3y 1
2T 702 BI8T8-205-000 SHUTTLE TIn Y T
22 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT ARN X FI-w¥Y Y 1
23 B1820-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT FHE T ABT 77 I¥ 1
24 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT FAN Y AT 7Y ey 1
25 #02 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FHA Y AT A % 2
75 707 BIBZE-205-040 BOBBTN CASE ASH. EAAZEE !
27 B1847-223-C00 BUSHING, REAR JEY IREN 1
28 CS~080081F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AMYY 23 I
29 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 A7 ¥y ey 2,5X16 2
30 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t5%Y" 3/32-56 L=3,5 2
31 SE-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=1Z.0 GIRTTFE FF 3716-28 L=1Z T
32 $8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 L7%¥" 15/64-28 L=11,5 1
33 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALTFY 11/64-40 L= 5 I
34 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 IAET3Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 %P-0531000-SD WASHER M5 L3843 T 4Y0 M5 1
36 WP-0052616-50 WASHER §.5KT4.8X2.6 E59 % 9.5X14.8%2.6 T
37 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN ATART - AFTAT RE Y 1
38 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A ATAN - A9TnT % A 1
39 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AN - RPIN X B 1
40 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP AN - (93) 1
47 #02 B2425-215-0A0 NEEDLE PLATE ASH. AVTE TR I
42 #03 B2425-215-0AB NEEDLE PLATE H ASK. HY3y nYfa23 1
43 #04 B2425-215-0AC NEEDLE PLATE G ASH. G¥39 Y1423 1
44 B2425-215-000 NEEDLE PLATE nI14 n
45 #02 B2426-210~00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1,6 M7 {b (1)
45 703 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 AT AN 3]
47 #04 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE I3 NITF A AR (1
48 #05 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE I7{AZ (1)
49 #04 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE IF{AZ (0
50 #05 B2421-205-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b 9AZSYI Y [@))
57 #04 BZ421-2T10-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COWPL., INDESEVEN] [§9)
52 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b 9RAZ Y¥2 N
53 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING b5 bn -yv o [€))]
54 #05 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM,, SMAL Ih%Y b - (¥39) 73 [€D)]
55 #04 B2416-210-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER, SMALL {h¥ILN -(I3y) (1)
56 BZ414-780-000 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER FISTRZSENE D) [&D)
57 B2419-280-000 MOBING KN1FE CONNECTING LINK S b ORAZ YV Y (1)
58 B2420-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK P b YRR YyoE Y (1
59 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT %Y bn -3 7 [@))
50 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A b -AZ AR A (1)
51 FOT BZ423-280-008 MOVING KNIFE WASHER B FAXF A 3B [8))
62 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C b -AZ ¥ A% C (1)
63 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 #5%y 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
64 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
§5 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ATy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
56 S5-71T0740-TP SCREW 11764-40 L=7 IREF5y 11764-40 L=7 Iy
67 #05 SD-0600101-TP HINGE SCREW iy [€))
68 #04 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b 9AZR VR (1)
69 WP-0450846~SP WASHER [ 55 0 M (@]
70 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5,5 $3%¥° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
7T 703 BI8T8-205-A0B INNER HOOK TH) S EDVEF TR T
72 #06 135-12405 SPRING PN IRFTIIN 2
73 #04 B1805-210-A00 BOBBIN ey i
74 #04 B1812-210-000 SCREW DRIVER b FeA - 1
75 #04 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AT vIn ¥ 1
78 #04 BISI7-210-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING B AN, N IAFIBEII Y T
77 #04 B1818-210-000 SHUTTLE P 3 1
78 #04 B1828-210-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. AT SV 1
79 #03 B1805-205-00B BOBBIN ey I
80 #03 B1828-205-04A BOBBIN CASE ASK. 3 V-3 1
NOTE (#:32) #01....SELECTIVE PART. BIRES &
#02.,..5 TYPE S {hhr
#03....H TYPE H 82
#04....G TYPE G {8
#05., . .COMMON USE PART FOR #02 & #03 #02, 803438
#06....COMMON USE PART FOR #03 & £04 #03, #04355F

-12 —



8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(2)
TUHABEER (2)




1 B1805-223-C00 O0SCILLAOR JEY JAA7Y3 I
2 B1832-223-C00 BEARING A AX7Ya3° 797A 1
3 B1833-223-C00 BEARING B A3793y° 7958 1
4 B1834-223-C00 CAM DRIVER SHAFT JEYJA 1
5 B1835-223-C00 ECCENTRIC CAM JEYINITVAA 1
6 B1836-223-C00 OSCILLAING SHAFT AX7VIT" Y 1
7 B1837-223-C00 CRANK LOD ¥EY 57 09N 1
8 B1838-223-C00 GEAR BOX JEV IR YE 97 1

9 B1839-223-C00 SPROCKET 9y JA7° uryh 1
10 B1844-223-C00 SPROCKET Y& JA7°0Fvb 1
11 31845-223-C0A BELT A A43Y) A PA 1
12 #01  B1846-223-COB BELT B A42vy A AbB 1
13 #01 B1845-223-C0C BELT C EEEVVARSS 13 I
14 82431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1h%Y) Yvon 1 1
15 51848-223-C00 THRUST COLLAR A7Ab9 7 1
16 31849-223-C00 STOPPER ==F AN TVY Y AbYAT - I
17 B1430-180-A00 - NEEDLE BEARING VANRTIVAS 550/ -0l N 1
18 #01 B1430-180-B00 NEEDLE BEARING VANRAVAR S oA RSl N 1
19 #01 B1430-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING C VANRZIVAN &b AA-Sl N 1
20 #01 B1430-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARING IR AT S =M A 1
21 31840-223-C00 NUT TAR 7-F39%Y23 Fvb 1
22 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK N A 1
23 3051-816-000 WASHER B I-p -2 7Y¥Y- B 1
24 CS-120081A-TN THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=12 W=8 Z7Zb97 D=12 W=8 73 1
25 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=12 W=10 A7Aby7 D=12 W=10 73 1
26 B1637-560-000 WASHER AANEYY U A3 2
27 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN LA b) A EAT BT Y 1
28 NS-6280610-SP NUT oyhy b 1
29 §B-1120001-00 BEARING D=12X32 N TYyyt D=12X32 1
30 SB-1120007-00 BEARING aoh Iy r9y 1
31 SB-3100008-04A BEARING oyt Yy I9y 3
32 #01  SB-3100008-0B BEARING oy ¥y r9y 3
33 #01  SB-3100008-0€C BEARING auh Yy ruy 3
34 #01  SB-3100008-0D BEARING aoht ¥yt 9y 3
35 B1426-352-A00 NEEDLE BEARING (A) NYE - ATTYVS A 1
36 #01  [1426-352-B00 NEEDLE BEARING (B) ME - ATTYYST B 1
37 #01  B1426-352-C00 NEEDLE BEARING (C) MFE - N 7Y C 1
38 #01  B1426-352-D00 NEEDLE BEARING (D) AYFS - ATTYVsS D 1
39 #01 B1426-352-E00 NEEDLE BEARING (E) AYF - ATTYYS E 1
40 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 oYhs7HE" A 4
41 §5-9090833-TP SCREW oYAsE Ab 1
42 SS5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 5%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
43 S§5-8660612~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA%y" 1/4-40 L=6 1
44 §5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FA2Y" 1/4-40 L=5 2
45 - 8§§-86650612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
46 5S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAxY 1/4-40 L=b 2
47 S5-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 bARY* 1/4-40 L=11 1
48 55-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 FA%Y* 1/4-40 L=11 1
49 5§5-9110453-TP SCREW uyhy 23 1
50 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 k794 % 6.2X13X1 i
51 WP-1221016-SP WASHER LI x 1
52 WP-1252210~SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 L79 h % 12.5X25.6X2.2 1
53 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12,5X17X0.3 F3HT 4% A2 12.5X17X0.3 1
54 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 PN Ay h % 12.56X17X0.3 1
55 137-10850 IDLER PULLEY ARM CONNEC. 74b 7 77 -Y 97 4y Y 1
56 137~10900 IDLER FIXED PLATE T4V 7 374Ny 1
57 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW 74R 5 FIvEYRy 1
58 §5-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 hA%Y° 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
58 RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 E¥" 4p A7 1
60 SB-1120007-00 BEARING aoh ¥y ruy 2
61 S53-1120003-00 BEARING EI AP 1
62 S5-71105670-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YVE5RY 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
63 B1850-223-C00 STOPPER JEY INIIYHAZF KRR - 1
64 S3-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5,5 ¥74y" 11/64-40 L=5.5 3

NOTE (7£82)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

- 14 —

B &



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 -1 73BE R




1 #01 138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC, 24 2 ANIYY Sy Y 1
2 #02 B2302-205-0AA  THREAD TENS10N ASM, ASEVEAEEEANS UML) 1
3 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE IMFI-3 K04 4 (n
4 B2302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENS10ON ROD 342 {MFI-TF - (1
5 #01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARPIN 3 (D
6 #02 D3112-L4B-BO0 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AN 2 (FYVhY) (D
7 #01 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSI1ON DISK PRESSER {1 F3-345 A¥T ()
8 138-17408 THREAD TENS10N NUT {MFavy Fyh (n
9 B3120~125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {NFI-I%7 BTV A (D
10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {h#3-3¥5 (2)
11 #01 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING {FF3-Y n° 3 (D
12 #02 DB2305-205-000 TENSION SPRING {MFI-IN° 3 (1
13 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {M3-3 744z (n
14 $S-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5,9 MAZY 9/64-40 L=5.9 ()
15 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hapA by 1
16 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE IS ZE N RS 1
17 $5-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oyhyTHE b 15/64-28 1
18 B2101-220-0A0 WIPER ASM. 7N - 43 1
19 B2104-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VRO VA VANEN ML L (n
20 B2106-220-000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE UA{n - A4 (1)
21 B2107-210-000 WIPER IZIS (N
22 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. 74N U7 (1)
23 $S-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y° 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
24 S$5-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 v33y" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
25 $D-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREW 2Ry (1)
26 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2" vxY" D=6.35 H=3.2 (0
27 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3,2 4 v%y' D=6.35 H=3.2 (N
28 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 bI¥ H % 3.7X8X1 (1)
29 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 ¥I¥° 4" % 5.6X16X1.6 (1)
30 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyprryh M4 (2)
31 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FAOVIZIRE Y (2)
32 HEK-0188000-20  2-POLE PLUG Fqav 7039 (1)
33 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID VRO DA 3 (n
34 B2103-220-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 74N - Lyry44 (n
35 S8-7110840-SP = SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INLS53y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

NOTE (j:5d)

#01....S TYPE
#02....H & G TYPE

- 16 —

S fEkk
H, Gtk



- 17

YD ER

10. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ESORTR



1 B2304-220-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. APIRRA 97 Fya Y 1
2 B2306-220-000 TENSION ARM 1h#395 937 2
3 B2307-220-000 TENSION ARM SHAFT 1hF393 95 37 1
4 B2308-223-C00  CONECTING PLATE APIRALY T YL 4 1
5 B2305~210-000 BUSHING ARINAREN I
6 B2301-210-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASHM. AYINATT IO 43 1
7 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM LPINAY" JUF (1
8 B2302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT APIRAY (D
9 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v5%y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 (n
10 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK N Fhy 1
11 B2727-761-000 TENSION SPRING 797 eInT IR X 1
12 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR {MFIVY LYETE - 1
13 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM INFITTE - ) 1
14 SS-6151712~-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 uyHsyIE bh 15/64-28 2
15 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IALI3y 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
16 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 A Vi¥ D=5.3 H=2.2 1
17 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 4'viy* D=6.35 H=3.2 2
18 B2412-220-000  STOPPER I 2y Uy RIS 1
19 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE ke v 2-3F0 A3 2
20 B2402-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 1% MIYIE 4 1
21 B2310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE AFIWAT 7 97 74N Y I
22 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER {hIVA 7 ZARIA 1
23 B2403-223-C00  SOLENOID 1bFIY Fyh 1
24 NK-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyhrFvh M4 2
25 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Thes%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 NS-6150430~-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhrFyh 15/64-28 1
23 B2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK Bh Y aup vy 1
29 B2413-223-C00  CONNECTING LOD SN F W] 1
30 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {M%Y a3y 1
31 B2406-210-000 CAM ROLLER A= I
32 B2407-223-C00  CONNECTING LOD {MEILVEYOY L 1
33 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1b%) Vv 1
34 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING hAn-3 vy Cyvo 1
35 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhs#dh 11/64-40 1
36 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhs#yh 3/16-28 I
37 $D-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 4° vy D=5 H=8 2
38 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 4 viy D=6.5 H=3 1
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k5% 4 % 5X10.5X1 2
40 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. SV IRV VAN A A 1
41 B2410-220-000 PIN 1bE) X7 3D U7 Y (D
42 B2409-210-000 SOLENOID ARM IS VIR VAN AN/ P (D
43 5§S-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v3%y" 3/16-28 L=12 (1
44, B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT 1bEY Ha3t ) 1
45 B2414-210-000 SPRING, LARGE 1h5Y M IV % (87 1) 1
46 B2415-210-000 SPRING, SMALL 1hF) T IV X (33D) 1
47 SD-1100301-TP  HIKNGE SCREW H=11 W=3 4" v3y H=11 W=3 1
48 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA$5:Y" 11/64-40 L=8 2
49 S$S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA$F2Y° 11/64-40 L=8, 2
50 S8-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k5% 15/64-28 L=30 1

~18 —



11.X~Y COMPONENTS (1)
X— YRR (1)

—~19 —



1 B2504-223-C00 X DRIVE BRACKET X7br97° Shyb 1
2 B2505-223-C00 X DRIVEN BRACKET X¥ agb 97" 5¥9h 1
3 B2506-223-C00 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT pUINS Y VAR o 1
4 B2507-223-C00 X STOPPER XZb oA~ 1
5 B2509-224-000 BELT RECEIVER AR AT 3
[ BI5T2-224-C00 TINING BELT X ) CTEVY RN AN T
7 B2513-223-C00 X DRIVE SPROCKET X7h 9277 a¥eh 1
8 B2513-224-000 SPROCKET WHEEL A7°0 Fyb 2
9 B2514-223-C00 X DRIVEN SPROCKET Xy a9ht 927° phvh 1
10 B2515-223-C00 X DRIVEN SHAFT VI P 1
T B2515-224-G00 X BRACKET SHAFT X7 598 7 7
12 B2518-223-COA Y DRIVEN BRACKET NEAEVISE VAL 21 2
13 B2518-223-C00 Y DRIVE BRACKET Yoh 970 b 2
14 B2519-224-C00 X REMOVAL BASE PEISEINES | i
15 B2520-224-C00 Y-LH GUIDE Y-LMp b 2
16 BU523-223-C00 Y URIVE SHAFT Y957 I
17 B2527-223-C00 X BELT INSTALLING PLATE Xa pbAzhyo544 1
18 B2528-223-C00 Y TIMMING BELT Y443v2° A" &b 2
19 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL Xy agbht ong AY 1
20 B2536-223-COA Y BELT INSTALLING PLATE,LEFT YA AMASTRY Y44 Y 1
71 B7536-223-C00 Y BELT INSTALLTNG PLATE,RIGHT \SAS YRR T
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT . X7 4N 5= 7 I
23 B2540-224-C00 X-LM GUIDE X-LMp" 1 2
24 B2541-224-C00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE XOh 97 hybat -2 1
25 B2542-223-C00 NUT 7" FrybAt =2rh 2
75 B7543-224-C00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X7 398 97 379hA =% I
27 B2544-223-C00 Y REMOVAL BASE,RIGHT Y{b A" -23%° 1
28 B2545-223-C00 Y REMOVAL BASE,LEFT N CININED{Z 8 1
29 B2547-223-C00 Y DR1VE SPROCKET Y7 9277 DFyb 2
30 B2548-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL VNIV A ]
3T BZ549-223-C00 COLLAR XIE9T N TV A T
32 S¥~6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 uyAs7}3" Ah M3X0.5 L=10 8
33 B4134-814-000 SUPPORT STUD Ny b{¥YZAYT $313 ) 2
34 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z5Zb9Y D=12 W=10 73 4
35 €S5-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR X7AM Y 2
36 WP-0320501-3D WASHER GF T ¥ 3F %k M3 16
37 NM-6D50001-SP NUT X5 oDyAsFYE M5X0.8 131 1
38 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyhs+yh M5X0.8 131 2
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF" AbAY 6 2
40 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING 6 Eb° 4bAT 6 2
a1 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF ah37 6 1
42 WZ-1590390-KpP WASHER AR 1
43 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING $b A Ty 2
44 $8-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 33 TAY 90% 2
45 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING I3 TN 9% 4
i3 SB-TIZ0607-00 BEARTNG IH YT 55 q
47 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING o ¥y ryy k!
48 SB-13D0002-00 BEARING auyt 9 79y 1
49 SBE-1300003-00 BEARING auht ¥y 2y 1
50 SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 0Y#773% A M3X0.5 L=6 8
3 SH-G03T402-TP SCREW TIA77 7% Ah 6
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyHsTHE Ab 4
53 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 0yho7HE M 4
54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhITE M 8
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayAITHE M 4
56 SH-604T202-TP SCREW MZX0.7 L=T2 OIkI77% A 12
57 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhITHE Ab k!
58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyAs7+%" kb M5X0.8 L=16 16
59 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 myhs7+4 A M5X0.8 L=20 1
] SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oyps7HE b 2
61 SH-6061202-TP SCREW NG L=1% G957 F& AF M6 L=12 g
62 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MGX6 pAZY* M6 L=6 1
63 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 PA%Y" M6 L=10 2
64 SM-8061002-~TP SCREW MG L=10 FAXY M6 L=10 2
55 §5-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 I3y 11/64-40 L=9.5 3
[ SS-TITUB40-5P SCREW T1/64-40 L=8 ¥5%5 11764-40 L=8 T
67 §8-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 INF3Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
68 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER L33 8 2 M3 16
69 $5-8150432-TH SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 pA%XY" 15/64-28 L=4 2
70 $5-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 YA$73Y°  3/16-32 L=15 6
71 SS-TITT410-TP SCREW 11764-40 L=14 YhEFEY 11/764-40 L=I4 7
72 $S8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t5%y" 11/64-40 L=11 2
73 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bA3Y" 11/64-40 L=4 2
74 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 pA%Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
75 55-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pAZY" 1/4-40 L=G 2
75 WP-0450801-3D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ES¥ A % 4.5X10K0.8 7
77 $S-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ARy 1/4-40 L=11 2
78 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k7% #° % 5.5X10X0.8 3
79 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12,5X17X0.3 F35 4% 2% 12.5X17X0.3 2
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER i 3" 3pn -9z 2
BT B2555-722-C00 LOWER PLATE TRSTALLING PLATE E{AVIIT A 1
82 $8-6119610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v73¥ 11/64-40 L=6 4
83 BI519~026-00G HINGE STUD ey sy 2
84 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN My B oAb ey 2

—-90 —



12.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—YHEEH(2)




1 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL b ORI LIVAN 4 1
2 B2526-223~-C00 Y DRIVE WHEEL ANV o 1
3 B2529-223-CAA X FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM. XAI92A579¢ vy -4 73 1
4 B2529-223-CA0 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM. YA79ZF90 v -4 I3 1
5 B2531-223-C00  MOTOR BASE -4 UY5 14 1
6 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyps7+E" b M5X0.8 L=12 8
7 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PAZY M6 L=6 2
8 SM-~8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 MA%Y" M6 L=6 2
9 S§~91561120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oyhsE Wb 15/64-28 L=11 8
10 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EIE X I MB 8
11 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L7 A % 6. 2X13X1 3
12 B2517-223-C00 Y MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE Ye-4-}00 014 1
13 SB-4120001-00  BEARING i1 A 1

— 92 —



13.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
kD) BEER

an



B2556-224-C00
B2550~224-C00
B1625-220-000
B1504-210-000
B2574-220-000

LOWER PLATE,
CLOTH FEED BASE,
CYLINDER KNUCKLE
CONNECTING SUAFT
SLIDER

bEXEl

ZIRIVS 4

FARET YIVE FION
IV VviIy g
X/R$x A54%°

B2L76~220-000
B2509-372-000-A
B1626-220-000
PA-1602509-A0
PJ-0460525-03

SLTDER SPRIRG
FEED STUD
CYLINDER PIN
AIR CYLINDER
HOSE ELBOW

FIXFL 2945 A 7
993y

vy Ryt
IFyYva

-2 IhE

B4TIT-220-00C
B4711-220-00D
B4711-220-00G
B4711~220-00H
RE-0300000-X0

ATRTUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT
AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT
AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT
AIR TUBE LABEL JG4 RIGHT
E-RING 3

I7-F1-7 78 AJO3L0
I7-F1-7" 78 AJ04L
I7-#2-7" 38 AJO3R
I7-F1-7" 38" M O04R

BN e e et e e e it e
QWO B LN 00 -G B W N e

B2570-215-000
B2571-215~000
B2613-223-CAO
B2613-223-C00
PS-0150065-KP

LIFTING LEVER A
LIFTING LEVER B

WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASH.

WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A
SPRING PIN 1,5X6

Ef 4447 3
ZIRT U - A
Z/A$T VA - B

RIAFLAN YL4A 73
IIAFIIN YLHA
A7 Yo ey 1,5X6

o~~~

B st B B e DY B e e B 8B BT B e B R B 10 v e RO BRI e e

~ 924 —

7T BZ56T-223-CAO WORK CLANP FOOT PLATE B ASH. FJAFIAN {88 73

22 B2567-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ZIAFLAA" Y4B (1)
23 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27 Yy ey 1,5%6 (2)
24 B2611-223-CA0 SLIDE PLATE ASH. KIAFLTYRA Y44 73

25 B2611-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE Z/ABLTIIN Y44 €9}
76 BIBT6-280-000 GUIDE PIN FHE I LT AN v 3]
27 B2569-229-000 SLIDING PLATE BEARING PISREC NSNS 7 4
28 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 aIAI7HE A 6
29 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 MAFY® M5X0.8 L=6 2
‘30 55-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAETRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
31 WP-050T076-8D WASHER 5X10,5X1 Y35 F % 5XI10.5XT 7
32 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Y AT MY 2
33 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLbavE-2 70 5
34 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 nyho7HE Ab M6 L=8 2
35 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 |20 2
K]} IX-0G36400-08 PARTS TR =T 9
37 B2553-224-C00 CLOTH PRESSER OUTER FRAME. ZJAFTYNY 1
38 KX-0023300-00 CLIP VAV 8
39 B2568-224-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT A I7F2~7" $¥IA 1
40 SM-6062002-TP SCREW MG L=20 uYH277% Ab MG L=20 4
4] SH-B050812-TP SCREW M5X8 FF37 H5X0. 8 L=8 Z
42 $§-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v33¥° 3/16-28 L=10 2
43 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 v3%" 4" 5X10,5X1 2
44 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 LI9 F' 3 6.2X13X1 4
45 B2552-224-C00 CLOTH PRESSER QUTOR FRAME.ARM, AIRYTIV YT )3
46 SS=TTET6T0-3P SCREW 15/64-28 =16 YREFFY 15/G4-28 L=16 !
47 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (220 4
48 B2562-220-000 BALL CATCH AN ZAR Y =L 2
49 $5-6111210-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 €33y 11/64-40 L=12 4
50 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 €79 " % 4.5X8X0.5 4
5T BZ56T-220-000 BEARTNG BLOCK INVT FILIT5F 2
52 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN IhYI $9ry s 2
53 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 pAZY* 11/64-40 L=4 2
54 8S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #3533 11/64-40 L=8 4
55 B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 24" VANI-TAY (% 1
56 PA-T602510-A0 AIR CYLTRDER 799 I
57 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING SUVE RV P SN T 1
58 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE F92=I7° A 2
59 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ybavi-2 70 .5
60 B4711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 17-F2-7" 57" 4J05 2
51 B47TT-220-00F AIRTUBE TABELJUG I7-71-7° 3~ RJ00 I
62 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL -y avbo-3 1
63 B2528-215-000 SHAFT 24° VANO-7 ¥FVY Y 1
64 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L34 # % 6.5X13X0.8 1
65 B2514-215-000 INSTALLING PLATE 28 VAMI-2RYYI{ 4 1
56 S5-61ZI0T0-3P SCREW 3716-28 L=10 ¥73y 3716-28 L=10 7
67 C$-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR A5Ab97 1
68 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAFY" 11/64-40 L=4 2
69 B2518-215-000 BRACKET 287 yAMa-7Fa9%y 2y 7 Fr9h 1
70 B2527-215-000 REGULAT[ON SCREW 24" VANI-J RHEFRYEI Y 1
71 BZ518-Z15-A00 REGUCATTON PLATE 2T GAVO- IR FRURI{E T
72 WP-0820816-SD WASHER 8,2X16X0.8 L% 4% 8.2X16X0.8 1
73 B3012-816-000 NUT VRPN 1
74 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MARY 11/64-40 L=4 2
75 B2304-205-000 KNOB {haAk ¥v3 i
5 BI625-220-000 CYCTNDER KNUCKLE FHEFL IyvE TR T
77 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN P2NZ AR SO M AV 1
78 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF 4hA7 3 2
79 B2516-215-000 LEVER 24" YAME-SLA ~ 1
80 B1853-512-00E HOOK SHAFT WASHER BITIF N % !
E:3! SS-6IT0520-TP SCREW 11764740 [=4.5 €73y 11764-40 =45 T
82 B3012-490-000 DRIVING LINK SHAFT LZ AL VAN A I
83 B2548-215-000 BUSHING 17V 7 9Ya I
84 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EF' 4h4Ay 3.2 2



14. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

e 6R

40

— OR



B3502-220-000
B3508-220-000
B1419-026-000
€Q-2020000-00
BP-~3000000-00

OIL WICK HOLDER
OIL SPONGE

OIL WICK PRESSER
OIL WICK

VINYL PIPE

NIE Y Iy aVvEYx
v 7Y

ayy
L zZ-Int A7

7 %191 N AY-Y

$3507-280-000
BP-6000000-00
D2]112-555-B00
B3504-220-000
CQ-2522000-00

OIL FELT

VINYL PIPE

CORD HOLDER, LARGE
OIL WICK HOLDER A
OIL WICK

AY7"7Ihb

[A=S3 AFAE
IR MBS A
¥ayakvy ayviyx
¥y

—f —
O W0 N ONUT A W N —

—_
el

p

B3507-220-000
B3508-220-000

OIL WICK HOLDER
OIL TUBE HOLDER

MIF -ayvitz
v z-b 47 AT

1

1

3

.1

.4

1

.3

1

1

.4

1

2

13 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE FARYT 3292 N 4Y-v \
14 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE (AR VAN .2
15 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE ANy -3 2
16 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE FVO Y %191 N AY-Y \
17 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fvb'y %31-244 1
18 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FVE Y ¥1-3144 \
19 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER vy nt 470 Az \
20 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 72y 9/64-40 L=2].2 1
21 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21,2 e72¥" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
22 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INL74y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
23 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe72y° 11/64-40 L=7 2
24 SS-7110710~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IVe7%y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥ A % 4.5X10X0.8 1
26 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe72y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
27 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.,5X8X0.5 b7¥ 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 1
28 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING Ly MR AN E 2
29 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AAHT Y %2-214 1
30 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT AAA I7Thb 1
31 S5-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 72y 9/64-40 L=4 2
32 B3524-215-000  LUBRICATING ADJUSTING PLATE AFAT T ¥a92 Favkl14 1
33 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=38 aYAsTHE bb 1
34 B3531-223-C00  LOWER SHAFT LUBRICATING PLATE JEY 7% 29144 \
35 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE Fyb' v %391 n4Y-v 1
36 B3527-223-C00  FELT NEPAV VSNV EEVEVET AN 1
37 B3522-223-C00  FELT AN IAVYa97zhb 1
38 B3523-223-C00  FELT AY7* HvY a7z b 1
39 B3528-223-C00  OIL BAR PLATE A aF N VA 1
40 33630-223-C00  OIL BAR PLATE B g yn VB 1
4] SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 yhI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 3
42 S5-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L72¥" 9/64-40 L=5 2
43 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 OyH77+% Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
44 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥5%° 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
45 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 Ihe73y° 11/64~-40 L=7.8 2
46 WP-0550800-SP ~ WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t7¥ 5" % 5.5X10X0.8 2
47 EA-9502B02-00  CABLE CLIP C -7 h 79970 C 3

~ 926 —



15.SENSOR COMPONENTS

B ERR




REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTLON __ eyl A A aty
1 B4002-224-C00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xtv4-pD¥o4 % 1
2 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v 4 % 4,5X10X0,8 2
3 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L34 F % 4.5X10X0.8 4
4 B4005-223-C00 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE B Yey#-2DYr{4B 1
5 B4006-223-C00 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A YEev§-DYYr{RA 1
5 B4007-223-C00 X SLIT PLATE X59a192Yyh{4 1
7 B4008-223-C00 Y SLIT PLATE Y&yagz)y {4 1
8 B4020-224-C00 X SENSOR CORD COVER A Xev¥-a-p hnc -A 1
9 B4021-224-C00 X SENSOR CORD COVER B Xtv¥#-a-p v -B 1

10 B4022-223-C00 FLAT CABLE CLAMP 779N r=7" MI5v7° 4
il B4110-224-CB0O FRAME SWITCH CABLE MAS. ASM, N7 RLYFF-T Y93 1
12 B4110-223-CAD FRAME SWITCH CABLE ASM. N7 ALY FF-7" R 93 (n
i3 B4130-224-CA0Q FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM, M7 EVHa-b 23 ()
14 B4150-223-CA0D THREAD CUTTING PLATE ASM. MY VIvF{a 73 (1)
15 B4120-223-C00 FLAT CABLE COVER TI9Nr=7 hhne - 2
16 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 3
17 HD-0005700~00 SENSOR 7Ah Y 3
18 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR 1% 2

19 HX-0041100-00 CABLE PARTS VrEyn -y 1

20 SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=10 FAT I3 tAZ M3 L=10 3

21 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RYF FAT 2R M4 L=8 8

22 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATRYT M4X0.7 L=12 ¥AZ 2

23 SM-7040800-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 L7332y M4X0.7 L=8 4

24 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OIAITFE Wb 2

25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayAsyFE" b 2

26 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyAsy+% b 2

27 S5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat k¥ 11/64-40 L=8 1

28 SS-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=8 2

23 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IWLI3Y° 9/64-40 L=8 1

30 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OyAr7 % b 4

31 B2703-210-000 BUSHING 1MEVIVFLR 77 Y32 1



7 —RE{R

T
(

IR TUBE TO AIR TUBE
) (JO4R)

TO AIR TUBE
(J06)
5
\,&
2 %
TO AIR TUBE TO AIR TUBE 3 i:::
7 (J01) (JO3R) i2
3 TO AIR TUBE :; )
(J02) TO AiIR TUBE
4__%é ﬁ _ (JO4L%\ I;S:;
4 5 &8 g—
- "‘ !
P H NN

o

A
[

2 5::
TO AIR TUBE ) R
(J03L) 4 @

/
/

—~99 —



REF. NO _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ... DESCRLPTION ________. L aty |
1 PV-1405010~-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUINTY 2
2 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -h oavim-3 2
3 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IzZFA7 FTYTINT Y 2
4 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FW2=97° R 6
5 B4712-215-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. 7YY N VIARIAR I3 1
§ B4712-215-AA0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASK.A TTYY AT VIARIE AR 1
7 B4711-220-00E  AIR TUBE LABEL J05 I7-F31-7" 52" 1JO5 1
8 B4711-220-00F AIR TUBE LABEL J06 I17-F2-7" 58" LJ0O6 1
9 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT IFF197° I8 N 1

10 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F1-7"5A° hJ04 1
11 B4711-220-00C  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-¥1-7"58" WJ03 1
12 B4711-220-00G  AIR TURE LABEL JO3 RIGHT JO3R 1
13 B4715-223-CA0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7ARAVE 2b-4 73 1
14 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 77937 249¥ (n
15 PJ-3080052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYAIFY 3L .7 5 (1)
16 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK I71¥7 (1)
17 PF-05652040~-B0  FILTER REGULATOR TAMEL% ab-4 @))
18 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) IVIX T (=977 ) (1)
19 PJ-3050652-02  TEE Yavy f54- (1
20 HK-0346100~-40 HOUSING WA (N
21 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AN (5)
22 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by A-32) (3)
23 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 137435 J78 (N
24 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 L% 7 % 5.3X10X1 4
25 SM-8051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 Oyh7% Lh M5X0.8 L=14 4
26 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° .35
27 B4716-215-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FTVITIATVI-B IR 1
28 PF-0252080-00 REGULATER V¥ a2ba- 1
28 PJ-3040452-03 ELBOW UNION LG 1
30 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vavs #74- 1
31 PX~-6500090-00 PLUG 7777 1
32 B4717-223-C00  SOLENOQID VALVE TN 2
33 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 FAT 23 tAZ M4 L=25 4



BRLER A PR

- 31 -



REF.NQ | NOTE _ _ ARTNO, DESCRLPTLON __ . R aty_
1 5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR % 8.6X15X1.4 4
2 B830I-223-CA0  STAND ASM, ¥v7 73 1
3 B8102-215-A00  STAND LOWER LEFT Y8%y7 v& ) (1)
4 B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT VAL T Y24 (4)
5 B8109-220-000  RUBBER CAP YN LTI YRR R Uvvan A (4)
6 B8116-223-C00  MOTOR SLIDE PLATE E-4-251h 14 (N
7 B8301-223-C00  UPPER STAND IES &4 (n
8 B8302-223-C00  UPPER STAND STRUT,RIGHT YIRYIYFay I¥ QY]
9 B8303-223-C00  UPPER STAND STRUT,LEFT VAR EASEVIZ S| @Y)

10 B8304-223-C00  LOWER STAND,RIGHT JERYT I¥ (1)
11 B8306-223-C00  SIDE STRUT IaYFay (D
12 B&307-220-000  LOWER STRUT A J84IFay A (n
13 B8308-220-000  LOWER STRUT B J49%a9 B (D
14 B8309-223-C00  STAND STAY ¥v727- (2)
15 G5032-164-000  CASTER ¥ x4~ (4)
16 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 7Y M8 1y (4)
17 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyHAsIvh M8 132 (2)
18 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ HRIXDYATE AL (4
19 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ RIX0YAIE b (22)
20 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 o7 +E b (4)
21 SM-9122503-SE  SCREW OyH74% Wb M12 L=25 (8)
22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 [ A M SV M 25 0 £ (4)
23 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 IR B R OIH ORI M8 (2)
24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k5% » % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
25 WP-1302501-SC  WASHER 13X24X2.5 b5 ) % 13X24X2.5 (8)

26 WP-1702616-SE  WASHER LI¥ (4)

27 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N ¥ A% 8.6X15X1.4 (4)

28 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X2]1.5X3 N FEH % 12.5X21,5X3 (8)

29 202-43200 STAND CAP, W ¥v7%vy7 W (4)

30 B8117-223-C00  BOLT 77" hazAE b 4

31 B8118-223-C00  COVER INSTALLING STAY AN NIV RT - 2

32 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER ¥ uva AB 4

33 B8201-223-C0A  TABLE,RIGHT 7=7" b ¥ 1

34 B8201-223-COB  TABLE,LEFT 77 0 &Y 1

35 B8110-223-CA0  OIL PAN ASM. ANy 23 1

36 B8110-223-C00 OTL PAN ALInY (1)

37 B8111-220-000  WASHER T7 3% ¥ % (1)

38 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 777 53% ALY -) (1)

39 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 73% @Y)

40 5L-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT 23y kA M3X0.5 L=14  (4)

41 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77T IRy 1

42 FA-9502B01-00  CLIP y-7'% 7977° B 1

43 EA-9502B04-00 CABLE CLIP E F-7"N% 29¥7° | 1

44 HX-0032600-0B  BUSH 7" yYa 2

45 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 A7° Yyt vy 4X14 8

46 SL-4040891~-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 YRR FA 21X M4 L=8 1

47 S§L-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 PO AY% Fat a3y M4 L=8 1

48 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT IR ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 4

49 SM-8041250-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 YH7E M M4X0.7 L=12 4

50 WP-0871602-SE ~ WASHER 8,7X18X1.6 LI¥ 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 4

51 #01 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 v5¥ 1 % 5.6X16X1,6 2

52 #01 B8210-210~00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) 47 =90 -A 1

53 #01 B8211-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) £-%7° =00 -B 1

54 #01 SL-4051241-SE  SCREW FAT %Y tAX M5X0.8 L=12 2

55 #01 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 PN AYE FAT 3R M4 L=6 6

56 #02 CM-5001000-01  CE MARKING LABEL CEY-%77" A{nv(JUKIY3Y) 1

NOTE (¥&)

#01....FOR EXPORT
#02....FOR JE

et
JEF



SRIL T HHE MR

21

rre

—~ 33—



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ | PARTNO. .. DESCRUPTION . . LR S S Quy
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 1M 45797 93 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFE Y Y4 (1
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {haFk Y Ux (1
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM, {MEFARTYHI 73 (1
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE 1T TV (1)
8 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h37 2)
7 B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M455 -9% 7 (n
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFOT YAhFo° (2)
9 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MEFE" -3yy 7 (1)

10 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN NVl (2)
11 111-850086 SPOOL REST ARM {b25u7’ (1)
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION N EULEN (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hv% U0 A (2)
14 B3317-704-000  NUT {MAFE - PAFYD (1)
15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.8 k5% A & (2)

16 SM~-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FATA3Y M5 L=14 (2)

17 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFYh M5 (2)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAr 23y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyh7FIh M5 (2)

20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 IYRIFIN M5 (2)

21 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-8 ZFITN €}



ARy 7 2 B&

1 #01  M8510-522-AA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. % an a 73 1
2 £02  MB510-522-BAD-A CONTROL BOX ASM. t{¥ an a1 73 1
3 #03  M8510-522-CA0-A CONTROL BOX ASH. bi¥ an a1 93 1
4 M1001-522-040 CONTROL BOX ASM, 1% 38 V% 73 1
5 H1001-522-000 CONTROL BOX vy T ¥R (1)
[ W1002-522-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. ¥ 3% JIAAN - 73 1y
7 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FATIXY £AX M4X0.7 L=10 (8)
8 M8504-522-0A0 FAN ASM, 777 73 1
9 M8532-518-0A0 SPEED VOLUME ASM. A -p ok P-4 23 1

10 M8531-518-0A0 SEESAW SWITCH ASM. I-Y-2{9F 73 3

1 WIOTT-512-000 FDD TNSTALLTING PLATE FODM75 (% 1

12 M1010-510-000 PLATE JRIAAT544 1

13 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 7414~ I

14 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" y¥a 1

15 HX-0011400-08 KNOB ¥ Va-49v3 1

16 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.51NCH THIC -7 42T 547 3.59%F T

17 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FATIEY AZ M3X0.5 L=6 4

18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FA° 3RS £AX M4X0.7 L=10 4

19 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FATAXY" £AZ M4X0,7 L=10 2

20 SM-1044050-5M SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 #5333 M4X0.7 L=40 4

7T WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NE T RN q

22 NM-6040001-SB NUT M4 oyh7+9h M4X0.7 192 4

23 £04  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FTYE RFVIA A (Yan) 1

24 #03  CM-3001000-01 LABEL XyVFTvIvr{3sy-4(31.5) 1

25 #05  G6705-152-U04 LABEL {37 ¥Y-9 1

NOTE (3T)

#01....FOR 100V, 200V
#02..__FOR 380V
£03....FOR 380V(FOR JE)

#04. .. _FOR DOMESTIC USE

#05. .. _FOR EXPORT

- 35 —

100V, 200V g
380VEg
380V/R (JEfAT)
[E3fepiz]
Hitm



20. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BN Y 7 AB%

1213 21 '

17 '

!

s |

!

Do oo 11 s |

N I [ |

13 OO f

s o i | Y R 18 |

™~ [

9 |

!

. |

18

& E—19 l

|

|

20 |

] |

|

=

|

|

8 — l

|

|

|

S oS
PART NO. _ _ __ ____. DESCRILPTILON _____ | LR A T S Qty _

1 M8570-517-AB0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. YN TASI 1

2 #02 M8570-517-BBO  OPERATION BOX B ASH. YU$N IBI3 1
3 M8670-510-AA0  OPERATION PCE A ASM. YRR VASS (1)
4 HG-0032800-00  DIODE (LD701VR) 4 {#-}" (LD701VR) (1)
5 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 7 - (1)
6 HG-0032900-00  DIODE (LA3OIVLL) X {F-N LASOIVLL 1)
7 HA-0014100-00  KEY SWITCH ANE-219F (19)
8 M3050-517-0A0  OPERATION BOX COVER VORIV BT} 43 (1)
9 M1074-517-000  OPERATION BOX INSIDE COVER YUENT AYFAN - (1)
10 M1081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER VYN IREFANT - (1)
i1 M1082-518-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER VTN AN —AAN = 6))
12 ¥3004-513-00G  PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) YUEN RN (YT V) (1)
13 M3004-518-0A0  OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASH. IU¥ N RN Y- /3 (N
14 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ EYE FAIRY M3 L=6  (4)
15 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 mYHI#YN M3X0.5 192 (6)
G WP-0320500-SC  WASHER W3 ESYF % I8 B9L M3 )
17 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 OYH2$Yh M3X0.5 192 (4)
18 HX-0030700-0C  CABLE CLAMP YIEYN -y (0.1)
19 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ Y% FA I3V M4 L=8 ()
20 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND JIEYA VN (1)

M3012-518-000

NOTE (3E&2)

OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA)

#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02....FOR EXPORT
#03....SELECTIVE PART

VO

FNy-N hvary

= A A
it A
BIRE &

(1)



S BEBR
1
e ——

T ?

O /A~ — / .
Q=on — e
e ae (T JJ$ETE:;%®A&W
o e oo 95, Q2
0 9 O 5 255 854,92

m”Hﬂ.v.,l_ e U S—— _WOIJ :

- ' T
1

_
[
|
_
“
“
0l
U
“
“
|
|

— 1 e :::
L. —Ld ey
e ] e e 0SS ﬁHuLS?HU;:
HH—=="L__ Tl =yy111==,..,
e e B = L I s e} e P e
o [T il T O J o
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII _
al
_ - ] L - I =19
| @ sem— ——o—/—/ a——— [ S—— | o— @
=l B} J[EﬁM@E

= — ©
NS oG
Cpiee——=

[]
]
4 ol o

—
/
OOOU@OOOOO-O\@
(o B o W = O s el e T
© |

- . N @
o - o -~ Y ! . . N -

- 37~



REC.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRILPTILON ... LR A S S 15 2
l M8601-518-EBO  CPU PCB E ASM, CPUXp” YEZ3 1
2 HL~0145300-26 IC ic @Y
3 HL-0145300~27 IC IC (1
4 MB8602-529-0B0-A I/F PCB ASM, I/F¥n v 73 1
5 M1001-521~000  HEAT SINK PLATE AURIN Y (1)
6 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATI%YT £AZ M3 L=8 (2)
7 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR b3y 25 (2SD1296) (3)
8 §L-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2FY ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (5)
9 M8602-522-AA0  PMDC PCB A ASM. PMDC¥n® vAZ3 1

10 M1003-522-000 HEAT SINK k-bIv2 (2)
11 HX-0019800-00  PARTS AN - ¥ (6)
12 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA"2%Y £AZ M3 L=8 (6)
13 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A ki-2" 7A (2)
14 HX-0033700-0B  PARTS N YN -y (8)
15 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P RF FAT 2%y M4 L=8 (6)
16 M8601-522~-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWER¥N" v 73 1
17 HC-0218010-30  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TARF" vt (n
18 HC-0400027-20  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TAF" h4 (2)
19 HC-0411010-20  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TARF" vh4 n
20 HC-0252022-10  CONDENSER 220MF av7' vy 220MF (1)
21 HX-0011800~00  HEAT SINK [ (1)
22 HX-0024100-00  COOL SINK 7-%3-b (1N
23 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT23Y* £AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (1)



BIR - 09— NEIR

15~19

- 52—

41 21

2:4-33-34-35-42

12

L )

5

|t

5 gru {!

L
|
il

i
|

%{?“@3—————
]
7

O

1
0

Fﬁ
i f ¢ B
=

AT N

—
—
L]
 m—

45—

o

(sl -
Ol—
s
—

14—

40—

N

24—

[l
S TN

39—
23

NZ
N

)
!
I

4

3

— WL

I

[ e S
N

|

|

=3

—

d

i

49

29

47

19

11

20

-39 —



REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ BARTNO. . DESCRLPTLON . S S aty_
1 M8601-518-EB0  CPU PCB E ASM. CPUxn* VEZZ 1
2 M8602-529-0B0-A I/F PCB ASM. I/F%n Y 23 1
3 M8602-522-AA0 PMDC PCB A ASM. PMDCn" VAR 1
4 M8601-522~-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWER¥AN" Vv 73 1
5 M9007-522-0A0 TRUNK CODE ASM. FUYIN VFaAys{3-h )3 1
6 M9006-522-0A0  SENSOR TRUNK CODE ASM. Yv¥Favy{a-y 73 1
7 M9012-522~0A0  TRUNK CODE ASM. I3VFT b-¥F295 13-} /3 1
8 M8003-522-0A0  POWER CODE ASM. I/F5 vy va-p 73 1
9 M8008-522-0A0  TRUNK CODE ASM. VIR Favy4a-1 /3 1

10 M9008~521-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. N RTARAIFFITS 13- I3 1
11 M8009-521-0A0  PX-47 TRUNK CORD ASM. PK-47 Favyfa-b I3 1
12 M9010-521-0A0C  SIGNALING CORD A ASM. P27 M e B A N 1
13 M8011-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD B ASM. ¥va1" ya-p B3R 1
14 M3012-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD C ASM, Yy Y-y €3 1
15 M8505-522-0A0  REGULATOR ASM. by ab-4 73 1
16 M8511-512-000  SWITCHING POWER M9FIT FTVEY 1
17 #03 M9009-522-0A0  MOTOR CODE ASM. AN & 5 b B A 1
18 MA016-522-0A0  AC CABLE ASM. ACZavyars vu vy-7' L 43 1
18 M8015-522-0A0  CODE ASM, PMDCIva  ya-p 73 1
20 M8001-522-0A0  PMDC POWER CODE ASM.PO PMDCF* V¥ va-} 43 1
21 M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASHM. FDD ¥var -a-k 73 1
22 M8002-522-0A0  FDD POWER CODE ASM. FDD7* ¥y va-p 73 1
23 M8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASH, PGM-1 yva 9a-p s3 1
24 M9004-522-0A0  POWER CODE ASM. PGM-5A7" vy va-+° 73 1
25 M3005-522-0A0 CPU POWER CODE ASM. CPUF* vy va-bp* 73 1
26 #01 M8502-522-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASN, IS VAW 1
27 #02 M8502-522-DA0  POWER TRANS D ASM. 7YY YNIVADIR 1
28 M8503-522-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. a9 /3 1
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I~} MAT4 1
30 HK-0384500-10 TERMINAL 7-2 &vy 1
31 #03 HK-0455500-80  TERMINAL ENZ N 1
32 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT IN YN Y 2
33 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT N YN =Y 92
34 HX-0014700-00 PCB HOLDER XN VAN ¥ 1
35 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT IN YN Y 3
36 HX-0002400-0C  CORD CLAMP I7v7° 1
37 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7" 9¥a 1
a8 HX-0028900-00 BEADE BAND MV 1
39 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT XY AZ M3X0.5 L=8 2

40 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2%Y YAZ M3 L=8 2

41 SL-4030891-SC - SCREW M3X8 FAT22Y' ®AZ M3 L=8 2

42 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IRV tAZ M3 L=8 3

43 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 Foh A% FA IRV M4 L=8 6

44 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRYT RAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

45 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIFY tAZ M3 L=8 2

46 SL-4061091-SC  SCREW ¥ avkey 4

47 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 L=20 FATAFY bAZ M4X0.7 L=20 2

48 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT23YT ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 3

49 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT 23V A M4X0.7 L=10 2

50 #04 M1011-518-000  EARTH PLATE A 7-27" b-PA 1

51 #04 M8541-518-0A0  TERMINAL ASM, RyyE 473 1

52 #04 M9009-522-AA0  MOTOR CODE ASM. N AZE-43-h 73 1

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR 100V~250V

#02. .. .FOR 220V~440V(FOR EXPORT)

#03....EXCEPT JE
#04....FOR JE

100V~250VH
220V~440VAE (&Him)
JE% Bk <

JEA



- BT E B4R

NA )

10—

6~

—41 —



1 M8902-522-000  FLOPPY DISK oy -5t 424 1
2 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM. VP MVAVEH 1
3 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. RIAVINE I R ]
4 #02 MTS-E8110702 PULLEY P.C.D.45 7° -¥( 45,PCD) 1
5 #03 MTS-E8110704 PULLEY P.C.D.55 7° -Y( 55,PCD) 1
6 #01 MTJ-VH0O04700 V-BELT, 47 INCH VA* VN 474VF 1
7 #01 MTJ-V004800 V-BELT, 48 INCH VA Bh 484V# 1
8 #01  MTJ-VMO004900 V-BELT, 49 INCH VA' Ab 494v# 1
9 #01 MTJ-VK005000 V-BELT, 50INCH VAT Bh 504V# 1

10 #01  MTJ-VH005100 V-BELT,51 INCH VA* Bh 1

NOTE (y®&) #01....SELEVTIVE PART SEIRER A
#02. .. .FOR 60HZ 60HZ A

#03....FOR 50HZ 50HZ 8



/& B R

1
L,
9
13
17
|
O
U0
28

— 43 —



REE.NQ __NOTE _ __PART MO, . DESCRIPTION . YA A ay
1 B2557-224-C00 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 75 IRF9I7 3 I44 2
2 SS-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 Y73y 11/64-40 L=9 .5 6
3 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4 ,5X8X0.5 v7¥ b % 4.5X8X0.5 6
4 B1626-850-000 ADJUSTING NUT - FI-vYE - FYh 6
5 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YhE3%Y° 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
6 ) B1170-224-C00 AUXILIARY COVER SHEET NI REY AN =T} 1
7 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NET 959 1
8 #09 MAX-AP30EX00 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE IXVT-% 1
9 32591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET AF¥xay 3° Ay-) 1

10 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE AIXFIVNTIRE VY 1
11 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7" Y-2fa97° 1
12 B1131-528-000 FELT 1h7vH1 {hr¥x 1
13 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM., F {7V I F 73 1
14 SS§-7090910-SpP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIEI%Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
15 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-AN VR 1
16 B8601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM. I-7°nN a3 73 1
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7V Ieunt a 1
18 B9121-220-04A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 0IL) 77°7%7 NO24Y 1
19 #03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5414-2 1

20 #04 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 #100-2 1

21 #05 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZI7¥#18-2 DPX17518-2 1

22 #07 MDP-170B2302 NEEDLE DPX17423-2 DPX174#23-2 1

23 #06 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1

24 #08 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #£160-2 1

25 #11 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ey 1

26 #10 RBI805-205-00B BOBBIN ey 1

27 #09 BI1805-210-A00 BOBBIN ey 1

28 #09 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE IZVYEY YA 4 1

29 #09 B2426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 F 7T ININYTF AN 1

30 135-51254 SAFTY PLATE ASM. T Y7 b-h(avary) 1

31 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhs#Yh 3/16-28 (1)

32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayh739h 11/64-40 (1

33 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TVE V7t b=h bYYaA ¢ (1

34 S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FNRY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

35 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7ve Yy 70 b-h (1

36 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

37 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

38 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 v3¥' D=6 H=10.2 (1)

39 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TRV 70 b-b EN YN X (1)

40 WP-0740516~SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L3 k% 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)

41 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ty 7T b-h NIYELE (D

42 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EIN Y N AT B (n

43 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7° vt ety 2X6 (1)

NOTE (7&:E8) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE EAMR
#02....FOR EXPORT & A

#03....S TYPE(EXCPT JE)
#04....S TYPE(FOR JE)
#05....H TYPE(EXCPT JE)
#06....H TYPE(FOR JE)
#07....G TYPE(EXCPT JE)

St (JEA K<)

Sft#r (JEA)

HiE& (JE% R <)

Hit#x (JEFR)

GIEMR (JERBR<)

#08....G TYPE(FOR JE) G{tH (JER)
#09....G TYPE Gtk
#10....H TYPE Hit: k%

#11....S TYPE

S{t#k



e e e e mim A T s

F T a R

43 //\ 44 45~47

3

52:53 54~56

51

— 45 —



REE.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ __ ____._ DESCRILPTION _________ LR A S 1
1 B1601-220-00B INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FAA¥T(B) 1
2 B1601-220-00C INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C FAA¥L(C) 1
3 B1601-220-00D INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D FAA4z(D) 1
4 B1601-220-00E INNER PRESSER (E) FHAFT(E)- 1
5 B1601-220-00F INNER PRESSER (F) FHATI(F) 1
6 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G FAAYL G 1
7 B1601-220-~04A0 INNER PRESSER FOOT ASH. UVVANE Sy S AV 1
8 B1601~-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A Fht¥z A 1
3 B2566-224-C0A  LOWER PLATE BLANK JAL4T 50 1

10 B2582-224-CA0  CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE ASM. Aty bdAyz /3 1

11 B2572-229-000  FILAMENT TAPE T4FAY T -7° (2)

12 B2582-224-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE bty bA¥za 144 (1)

13 B2583-224-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE pASAVSRST L (1)

14 B2584-224-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE Feybr¥zvrL4 (n

15 B2588-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) */x¥13ay v¥ 4 (B) (2)

16 B2589-223-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER HEYPAFIZA —F~ (n

17 B2646-215-000 TAPE JagAyi-7° (D

18 B2581-224-CA0  HOLDER FIXING PLATE ASM. PEIPAFTIF1140] 1

19 B2620-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7T VYIVRIFHIVETI (R ¥ 7)) 1

20 B2621-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RS EVES A ANV VMY 1

21 B2622-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, RIGHT INTIIFT T V(X F 7)) 1

22 B2623-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LEFT YNTIER VT v (¥ ¥ 7Y) 1

23 B2626-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE 2% yA¥TIVYNIIT 5v) 1

24 B2630-215-AA0  SLIDING PLATE ASM. RIGHT MYAZFITIZA V143% /3 1

25 B2630-215-0A0  SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT MYIXFTTIZA DAL L 93 1

26 B2640-215-0B0  CLAMP ASM. TYRIF J5v7 I3 1

27 B2640-215-0A0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIGHT TyAIFIAVT VIBARIAFITYIF (1)

28 B2640-215-AA0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK LEFT TYRYFIAGT VIRARIAYITIER (1)

29 B2643-215-0A0  SETTING PLATE ASM. 1A ARER V] (2)

30 B85116-210-000  CLAMP LEVER Y818 I5V 7 bnt - (2)

31 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L4 H % 6.5X13X0.8 (2)

32 35115-210-000  FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YNNI 9FYT U~ (2)

33 B2645-2156-000  LOWER PLATE TYAIFIALEE YT (2)

34 B2641-215-0A0 SLIDE ASM. A718° I3 2

35 55-6150610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5.5 k3%y° 15/64-28 L=5,5 4

36 B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MNITFE 4D 1

37 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 AT AN 1

38 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 N7 I A 1

39 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 M7 Ab 2,430 1

40 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE I3 MITF A A 1

41 B2426-210-00G ~ NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 AR VARSI RTY S5 RIS 1

42 B2426-210-00H  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 wA3nY7Hh 4 H 1

43 B2587-220~-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERTAL (A) AA¥TaYy V¥ A (4A) 1

44 B2588-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) X)x¥r3y v¥ 4 (B) 1

45 B2695-220~-00A PRESSER CLOTH SHEET AA¥IIy I~ 1

46 B2595-220-00B  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B X/%¥x3y I-1 B 1

47 B2595-220-060C  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET Z)A$ravy-h 1

48 B1601-220~00H  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER H HIAYIH 1

49 B1170-224-C00  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET NIEFY 3Ant 9=} 1

50 B2316-215-0A0  CONNECTING ARM ASM. AMIRALYIY U7 (43) 1

51 B4720-2156-0B0  NEEDLE COOLER ASM. ==p" NI-5-73 1

52 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. FI R A¥T pvat 1

53 BE1817-205-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. Y3y +ha st¥x yya 9 1

54 BI817-210-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. PSR pya oy 1

55 B1817-210-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASM. Fhht NAYIBIYI Y 1

56 B1817-210-0AC  SHUTTLE RACE RING C COMPL. Fhh RAFICHYT Y 1

57 B2120-215-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP DEVICE Y9I HIVYFIR 1

68 B1815-215-A00  SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING LVAEY. Vv M U E 1



AMS —2 2 4 PEHBEIRLEEZ (1)

t AMS-224C

(Caution) Please understand that the specifications of the curren

cannot be modified to those of

) BLOAMS-224CHHAMS

the AMS-224Pp

S224PANBIEARKRTEUT R A,

(8

—0

73~75

©

o O

—
© ©

W,‘%/wi\wy M%//////

TR ERY,

[

—47 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE  _ _ PARTNO. .. ___ .. DESCRILPTION LR 2 S SR Qty
1 B1114-223-P00 MODEL NAME PLATE LEET SV 1
2 B1191-215-P00 NEEDLE SETTING LABEL MMV Y-8 1
3 B1401-215-P00 NEEDLE BAR IS 1
4 B1405~215-P00 THREAD GUIDE A MEF 9LRTYFA 1
5 #01 B1406-215-P00 THREAD GUIDE H TYE/390N)E" 91 VT Vi 1
[ F02 BT8TT-223-PAX SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH (A JET IR ARFIT G A I
7 #02 B1811-223-PAB SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH. (B) YRV IN AT Y B I
8 #02 B1811-223-PAC SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH.(C) YRV INARIIIY C i
9 #02 B1811-223-PAY SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASK.(Y) YRV INTARIIT O Y 1
10 $02 B1811-223-PAZ SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH.(Z) YEY INIATET Y 2 1
1T BI8T4-215-P00 SHUTTLE LET/ Rl T
12 B1820-215-PAD-A INNER HOOX PRESSER ASK. THE RAYL7YY Fyat 2
13 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fhh vA%IA 2 2
14 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef" 42y 3 2
15 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7T} 2
5 T35-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AR X N I%y T
17 $-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyhI7FE Ab 3/16-28 L=12 1
18 B1805-215-P00 BOBBIN ey 1
19 B1812-215-P00 SHUTTLE DRIVER IS0 1
20 B1817-215-PA0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. TAh AdxsvT Y 1
27 BI8T8-2T5-P00 SHUTTLE TR T
22 B1828-215-PAD BOBBIN CASE ASM. a7 B V] 1
23 B1815-215-PA0 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ASK, AH THUN 303 1
24 B1815-215-P00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Y.y M LT (1
25 B1840-215-P00 LOOP RECEIVING PLATE YIA=7" 9h44 (1)
75 BIB4T-215-P00 ~ LOWER THREAD HOLDER eI YA [€))]
27 SS-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 L33y 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
28 $S-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L33 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
29 $8-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,0 t53¥" 9/64-40 L=4 2
30 B2413-223-P00 KNIFE DRIVING BAR s3I0 2 s ) 1
31 BZ430-215-PAT CONNECTING ARM ASN. 1 XIVYEIF 59T 5§ T
32 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW iy 1
33 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nY499h 11/64-40 1
34 SD~0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 2 viy 1
35 B2425-215-PA0 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. JEEYE 1
16 FOT BZ425-2T5-PAR NEEDLEPLATE ASK., W IVECTEILD) 1
37 B2425-215-P00 NEEDLE PLATE Y14 (1)
38 B2426-215-P0A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 AITFH 4b (TH].6) (1
39 #01 B2426-215-POB NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2_0 MITHY 4 (I42.0) (1
40 B2424-215-P00 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AX (1)
4T BZ421-2T5-PAD HOVING KNTFE &SN ISEZEL TR 0
42 B2418-215-P00 MOVING KNIFE LINK b oAZYYY 1
43 B2415-215-PA0 TRIMMING LEVER ASM. (SMALL) TREILA - (339) 97 9 (1)
44 B2414-215-PA0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM 15N - (& )7 (1
45 B2432-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING ROD : {h¥yoy}’ (1)
45 $5-T0G02T0-TP SCREW 373Z-56 L=2_3 ¥737° 3/32-56 [=72.2 2y
47 #02 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZT ¥ 3 C (1)
48 #02 B2423-280-00D HMOVING KNIFE WASHER D P-AZ 42D (N
49 #02 B2423-280-00F _ HOVING KNIFE WASHER E b OATS A % (1)
50 #02 E2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F A A FF (1)
3] 702 BZ423-280-00C MOVING KNTFE WASHER G PG -
52 B2417-210-000 HOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b 9AZE vy (n
53 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YALI3Y 3/32-56 L=3 2)
54 $8-5110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,0 L33y 11/64-40 L=4 (n
55 §S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 _ IAETRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
56 WP-0450846-3P WASHER |32 35 3 m—
57 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1MY bat -y n
58 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1Y) bt -3ty @))
59 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $73¥" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
60 B2401-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING CAM 1hEUAA 1
61 BI{3T-2T5-F00 CONNECTTRG BASE S22 T
62 SS-6111052-TP SCREW uIhITFE Ab 2
63 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A 4} TVH{B 1
64 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALF3¥ 11/64-40 L=7, 1
65 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LI A 3 1
556 BTT25-2T5-P00 L -SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L3 7v T
67 #03 B1805-215-P00 BOBBIN ey !
68 #03 BY107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 1hh-o% 1
69 #03 K8802-522-00P SERVICE DISK P $-t* 27 129P 1
70 #04 B2426-215-P0C NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2_4 NITHE b (342.4) 1
7T 704 B2426-2T5-P0D NEEDLE HOLE GUTDE D=3.0 RYTFF A (I43.0) T
72 #04 B2426G-215-POE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 C.BORE NTHE b (T4347) 1
73 #03 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D b -AZ A4 3D ()
74 #03 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F b -AZ$ 4 R F (1
75 #03 B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G b oAZE H 2 G (1)
NOTE ({382) #01..... FOR HEAVY-WE1GHT MATERIAL EYR
#02,,, .. SELECTIVE PART BIRB G

#03...., ACCESSORIE PART FOR AMS-224p
#04..... OPTIONAL PART FOR AMS-224P

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS
LRSI DB RIE, AMS-224CH BT,

AMS~224P Bt B

AMS-224PRA 7o a3 o

THOSE OF AMS-224C,



AMS—-224 PERESEEZ (2)

— 49 —



B1806-223~P00
B1836~223-P00
B1838-223-P00
B3531-223-P00

OSCILLATOR

OSCILLATING SHAFT

GEAR BOX

0IL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE

Y& 24793
Ax70ay s
JEYIX YK I
JEY I¥avanty



TIN S

PART NO

PAGE

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF REF PART NO PAGE REF
LREid H N aE H No SE H N 2E H__NO
BP~3000000-00 26 5 B1214-223-C00 8 57 B1625-220-000 24 3 B1828-215-PAD 48 22
BP-5000000-00 26 14 B1215-223-C00 8 58 B1625-220-000 24 76 B1832-223-C00 14 2
BP-6000000-00 26 7 B1223-771-000 8 41 B1625-224-000 10 22 B1833-223-C00 14 3
BT-0400251-EB 10 24 B1226-552-000 48 15 B1626-215-000 10 53 B1834-223-C00 14 4
BT-0400251-EB 24 33 B1401-210-A00 § 79 B1626-220-000 24 8 B1835-223-C00 14 5
BT-0400251-EB 24 59 B1401-210-000 8 18 B1626~220-000 24 77 B1836-223-C00 14 6
BT-0600401-EB 30 26 B1401-215-P00 48 3 B1626-850-000 44 4 B1836-223-P00 50 2
B1104-223-CAQ 2 1 B1402-280-000 8 19 B1627-220-000 10 19 B1837-223-C00 14 7
B1104-223-C00 2 2 B1403-280-000 8§ 22 B1628-220-000 10 20 B1838-223-C00 14 8
B1105-220-00A 2 25 B1404-280-000 8 26 B1629-224-000 10 44 B1838-223-P00 50 3
B1107-223-C00 2 26 B1405-012-000 2 51 B1634-210-000 10 61 B1839-223-C00 14 9
B1108-224-C00 5 1 B1405-210-000 8 20 B1637-560-000 14 26 B1840-216-P00 48 25
B1109-223-C00 2 27 B1405-215-P00 48 4 B1641-215-000 10 54 B1840-223-C00 14 21
B1111-220-000-A 6 1 B1406-210-000 8 173 B1642-215-000 10 55 B1841-215-P00 48 26
B1111-232-000 4 1 B1406-215-P00 48 5 B1644-215-000 10 56 B1844-223-C00 14 10
B1112-224-C00 6 2 B1407-210-000 8 25 B1645-215-000 10 57 B1845-223-C0A 14 11
B1113-223-C00 6 3 B1411-552-0A0 8 23 B1646-223-C00 10 51 B1845-223-C0B 14 12
B1114-223-P00 48 1 B1411-804-A00 8 34 B1649-161-000 4 23 B1845-223-C0C 14 13
B1115-220-000 6 5 B1411-804-A00 12 1 B1805-205-00B 12 79 B1847-223-C00 1227
B1115-232-0A0 4 2 B1411-804-B00 8§ 35 B1805-205-00B 44 26 B1848-223-C00 14 15
B1115-232-000 4 5 B1411-804-B00 12 2 B1805-~205-000 12 9 B1849-223-C00 14 16
B1117-220-000 2 28 B1411-804-C00 8 36 B1805~205-000 44 25 B1850-223-C00 14 63
B1120~223-C00 6 6 B1411-804-C00 12 3 B1805-210-A00 12 73 B1853-512-00E 24 80
B1121-223-C0A 6 7 B1411-804-D00 8 37 B1805-210-A00 44 27 B1901-210-0A0 8 27
B1121-223-C00 6 4 B1411-804-D00 12 4 B1805-215-P00 48 18 B1901-210-0B0 8 24
B1122-220-00B 2 29 B1414-232-000 8 21 B1805-215-P00 48 67 B1903-210-000 8 28
B1123-220-00B 2 30 B1419-026-000 26 3 B1805-223-C00 14 1 B1903-552-000 8 29
B1123-280-000 4 7 B1426-352-A00 14 35 B1805-223-P00 50 1 B1904-280-000 8 40
B1124-220-000 2 31 B1426-352-B00 14 36 B1808-980-000 12 10 B1905-641-A00 8 30
B1125-215-P00 4 8 B1426-352-C00 14 37 B1811-059-A00 8§ 60 B1905-541-B00 8 3l
B1125-215-P00 48 66 B1426-352-D00 14 38 B1811-059-B00 8§ 61 B1905-541-C00 8§ 32
B1125-220-000 2 32 B1426-352-E00 14 39 B1811-223-CAA 12 11 B1905-541-D00 8 33
B1126-5562-000 4 9 B1430-180-A00 12 5 B1811-223-CAB 12 12 B2101-220-0A0 16 18
B1128-210-00B 2 33 B1430-180-A00 14 17 B1811-223-CAC 12 13 B2101-220-000 16 33
B1129-210-000 4 10 B1430-180-B00 12 6 B1811-223-CAY 12 14 B2102-205-000 16 22
B1129-210-000 48 63 B1430-180-B00 14 18 B1811-223-CAZ 12 15 B2103-220-000 16 34
B1131-528-000 44 12 B1430-180-C00 12 7 B1811-223-PAA 48 6 B2104-220-000 16 19
B1132-223-C00 6 8 B1430-180-C00 14 19 B1811-223-PAB 48 7 B2106-220-000 16 20
B1132-521-000 4 40 B1430-180-D00 12 8 B1811-223-PAC 48 8 B2107-210-000 16 21
B1142-223-C00 2 34 B1430-180-D00 14 20 B1811-223-PAY 48 9 B2120-215-0A0 46 57
B1143-210-000 4 43 B1502-224-C00 4 25 B1811-223-PAZ 48 10 B2301-210-0A0 18 6
B1143-223-C00 2 35 B1503-223-C00 4 27 B1812-205-000 12 16 B2301-210-000 18 7
B1145-210-000 4 38 B1504-210-000 24 4 B1812-210-000 12 74 B2302-205-04A 16 2
B1153-223-C00 5 3 B1504-224-C00 4 37 B1812-215-P00 48 19 B2302-210-000 18 8
B1154-223-C00 5 4 B1506-352-000 44 42 B1813-980-000 1217 B2302-280-000 16 4
B1155-223-C00 5 5 B1519-026-00G 20 83 B1814-215-P00 48 11 B2303-280-000 16 15
B1166-223-C00 5 6 B1601-220-0A0 46 7 B1814-215-000 12 18 B2304-205-000 24 176
B1157-215-000 5 7 B1601-220-00B 46 1 B1815-210-000 12 75 B2304-220-0A0 18 1
B1158-224-C00 20 80 B1601-220-00C 46 2. B1816-215-A00 46 58 B2305-205-000 16 12
B1159-223-C00 6 9 B1601-220-00D 46 3 B1815-215-PA0 48 23 B2305-210-000 18 5
B1170-224-C00 6 10 B1601-220-00E 46 4 B1815-216-P00 48 24 B2306-220-000 18 2
B1170-224-C00 44 6 B1601-220-00F 46 5 B1815-980-000 12 19 B2307-220-000 18 3
B1170-224-C00 46 49 | B1601-220-00G 10 50 B1816-280-000 20 84 B2308-223-C00 18 4
B1178-191-000 2 36 B1601-220-00G 46 6 B1816-280-000 24 26 B2310-220-000 18 21
B1180-223-C00 5 9 B1601-220-00H 10 1 B1816-280-000 24 32 B2311-220-000 18 22
11181-224-C00 5 10 B1601-220-00H 46 48 B1817-205-0AB 46 53 B2312-210-A00 g8 175
B1182-223-C00 5 12 B1601-220-000 46 8 B1817-205-0A0 1220 B2312-220-000 § 47
BE1183-224-C00 5 13 B1602-220-000 10 2 B1817-205-0A0 46 52 B2313-280-000 16 3
B1187-224-CA0 5 18 B1603-220-000 10 3 B1817-210-0AB 12176 B2316-215-0A0 46 50
B1188-224-CA0 5 2 B1604-220-000 10 4 B1817-210-0AB 46 55 B2401-205-000 8 49
B1189-224-C00 5 16 B1605-220-000 10 5 B1817-210-0AC 46 56 B2401-2156-P00 43 60
B1191-215-P00 48 2 B1606-155-000 8 69 B1817-210-0A0 46 54 B2402-220-000 18 20
B1193-223-C00 5 11 B1606-220-000 10 6 B1817-215-PA0 48 20 B2403-223-C00 18 23
B1198-229-000 5 15 B1608-220-000 10 7 B1818-205-A0B 12 71 B2404-220-000 18 28
B1201-223-C0C 8 1 B1609-220-000 10 8 B1818-205-000 12 21 B2405-210-000 18 30
B1202-210-000 8 5 B1610-220-000 10 9 B1818-210-000 1277 B2406-210-000 13 31
B1203-223-C00 8 7 B1611-224-000 10 10 B1818-215-P00 48 21 B2407-223-C00 18 32
B1204-210-0A0 8 6 B1612-215-000 10 562 B1819-280-000 12 22 B2408-210-000 13 44
B1205-210-0AA 8 12 B1612-220-000 10 11 B1820-215-PA0-A 48 12 B2409-210-000 18 42
B1205-210-0BA § 11 B1613-220-000 10 12 B1820-280-000 12 23 B2410-220-0A0 18 40
B1206-210-A00 8 53 B1614-220-000 10 13 B1821-280-000 12 24 B2410-220-000 18 41
B1208-210-0A0 § 14 B1615-224-000 10 14 B1822-215-P00 48 13 B2411-21G-000 18 33
B1209-220-0A0 8 2 B1616-220-000 10 15 B1823-280-000 12 25 B2412-220-000 18 18
B1211-980-000 8 54 B1620-224-000 10 16 B1828-205-0AA 12 80 B2413-223-C00 18 29
B1212-223-C00 8 b5 B1621-224-000 10 17 B1828-205-0A0 ~ 12 26 B2413-223-P00 48 30
B1213-223-C00 8 56 B1622-224-0A0 10 18 B1828-210-0A0 12 178 B2414-210-000 18 45

— 51—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 25|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
@& H _NO 2% B __N 2% "H _NO ks "H_NO

B2414-215-PA0 48 44 B2518-215-A00 24 71 B2630-215-AA0 46 24 B4007-223-C00 28 6
B2414-280-000 12 56 B2518-215-000 24 69 B2630-215-0A0 46 25 B4008-223-C00 28 7
B2415-210-000 18 46 B2518-223-C0A 20 12 B2640-215-AA0 46 28 B4020-224-C00 28 8
B2415-215-PA0 48 43 B2518-223-C00 20 13 B2640-215-0A0 46 27 B4021-224-C00 28 9
B2415-280-0A0 12 54 B2519-224-C00 20 14 B2640-215-0B0 46 26 B4022-223-C00 28 10
B2416-210-000 12 55 B2520-224-C00 20 15 B2641-215-0A0 46 34 B4110-223-CAQ 28 12
B2416-280-000 12 53 B2523-223-C00 20 16 B2643-215-0A0 46 29 B4110-224-CB0 28 11
B2416-280-000 48 57 B2525-223-C00 22 1 B2645-215-000 46 33 B4120-223-C00 28 15
B2417-210-000 12 68 B2526-223-C00 22 2 B2646-215-000 46 17 B4130-224-CAD 28 13
B2417-210-000 48 52 B2527-215-000 24 70 B2702-210-000 16 16 B4134-814-000 20 33
B2417-280-000 12 59 B2527-223-C00 20 17 B2703-210-000 28 31 B4150-223-CA0 28 14
B2417-280-000 48 58 B2528-215-000 24 63 B2714-761-000 14 22 B4711-220-00A 10 45
B2418-215-P00 48 42 B2528-223-C00 20 18 B2714-761-000 18 10 B4711-220-00B 10 46
B2418-280-000 12 52 B2529-223-CAA 22 3 B2727-761-000 18 11 B4711-220-00C 24 11
B2419-280-000 12 57 B2529-223-CA0 22 4 B3012-490-000 24 82 B4711-220-00C 30 11
B2420-280-000 12 58 B2530-215-000 24 55 B3012-816-000 24 73 B4711-220-00D 24 12
B2421-205-0A0 12 50 B2531-223-C00 22 5 B3051-816-000 14 23 B4711-220-00D 30 10

B2421-210-AA0 12 5] B2534-223-C00 200 19 B3107-804-000 16 7 B4711-220-00E 24 60
B2421-215-PAQ 48 41 B2535-210-000 44 28 B3112-761-000 16 5 B4711-220-00E 30 7
B2423-280-00A 12 60 B2536-223-C0A 20 20 B3114-232-000 16 11 B4711-220-00F 24 61
B2423-280-00B 12 61 B2536-223-C00 200 21 B3114-771-000 4 11 B4711-220-00F 30 8
B2423-280-00C 12 62 B2539-223-C00 200 22 B3120-125-000 16 9 B4711-220-00G 24 13
B2423-280-00C 48 47 B2540-224-C00 200 23 B3120-372-000 44 35 B4711-220-006 30 12
B2423-280-00D - 48 48 B2541-224-C00 200 24 B3121-372-000 44 41 B4711-220-00H 24 14
B2423-280-00D 48 73 B2542-223-C00 20- 25 B3123-352-000 4 4 B4711-220-00H 30 9
B2423-280-0D0E 48 49 B2543-224-C00 20 26 B3125-012-000 4 6 B4712-215-4A0 30 6
B2423-280-00F 48 50 B2544-223-C00 20 27 B3126-012-000 4 3 B4712-215-0A0 30 5
B2423-280-00F 48 74 B2545-223-C00 20 28 B3126-012-000 16 10 B4715-223-CA0 30 13
B2423-280-006G 48 51 B2547-223-C00 20 29 B3132-552-000 13 B4716-215-040 30 27
B2423-280-00G 48 75 B2548-215-000 24 83 B3201-210-0A0 3 B4717-223-C00 30 32
B2424-210-A00 12 49 B2548-223-C00 20 30 B3203-210-000 4 B4720-215-0B0 46 51
B2424-210-000 12 48 B2549-223-C00 20, 31 B3204-210-000 5 B5115-210-000 46 32
B2424-215-P00 48 40 B2550-224-C00 24 2 B3205-210-000 6 B5116-210-000 46 30
B2425-215-PAB 48 36 B2552-224-C00 24 45 B3206-210-000 7 B8102-215-A00 32 3
B2425-215-PAO 48 35 B2663-224-C00 24 37 B3207-210-000 8 B8108-220-000 32 4
B2425-215-F00 48 37 B2565-224-C00 20 81 B3208-210-000 9 B8109-220-000 32 5
B2425-215-0AB 12 42 B2556-224-C0A 46 9 B3208-280-000 10 B8110-223-CA0 32 35

B2425-215-0AC 12 43 B2556-224-C00 24 1 B3209-210-000
B2425-215-CA0 12 41 B2557-224-C00 44 1 B3210-210-000
B2425-215-000 12 44 B2560-220-000 24 52 B3211-210-000
B2426-210-004 12 45 B2561-220-000 24 5] B3212-~210-000
B2426-210-00A 46 36 B2562-220-000 24 - 48 B3212-761-000
B2426-210-00B 12 46 B2564-223-C00 44 10 B3213-205-000
B2426-210-00B 46 37 B2567-223-CA0 24 21 B3228-771-00B
B2426-210-00C 46 38 B2567-223-C00 24 22 B3305-704-000-A 34
B2426-210-00D 46 39 B2568-223-C00 4 35 B3311-012-000 34
B2426-210-00F 12 47 B2568-224-C00 24 39 B3311-704-000 34
B2426-210-00F 46 40 B2569-229-000 24 27 B3317-704-000 34
B2426-210-006G 44 29 B2570-215-000 24 .16 B3319-704-L00 34
B2426-210-00G 46 41 B2571-215-000 24 17 B3320-704-L00-A 34
B2426-210-00H 46 42 B2572-229-000 46 11 B3501-210-000 26
B2426-215-P0A 48 38 B2574-220-000 24 5 B3502-220-000 26
B2426-215-P0OB 48 39 B2576-220-000 24 6 B3504-220-000 26

—
—

B8110-223-C00 32 36
B8111-220-000 32 37
B8112-220-000 32 38
B8116-223-C00 32 6
B8117-223-C00 32 30
B8118-223-C00 32 31
B8171-223-C00 32 32
B8201-223-C0A 32 33
B8201-223-C0B 32 34
B8202-205-000 32 39
B8210-210-00B 32 52
B8211-210-00B 32 53
B8301-223-CA0 32 2
B8301-223-C00 32 7
B8302-223-C00 32 8
B8303-223-C00 32 9

— —
COMNMNMMNMNNMNMNNMNPM N R RS

—— — — QN LD — et st e
D= MO A W -300 00w Lo N

B2426-215-P0C 48 70 B2579-229-0A0 24 57 B3504-280-000 26 30 B8304-223-C00 32 10
B2426-215-P0OD 48 71 B2581-224-CA0 46 18 B3505-280-000 26 29 B8306-223-C00 32 11
B2426-215-POE 48 72 B2582-224-CA0 46 10 B3507-220-000 26 11 B8307-220-000 32 12
B2430-215-PAO 48 31 B2582-224-C00 46 12 B3507-280-000 26 6 B8308-220-000 32 13
B2431-215-P00 48 61 B2583-224-C00 46 13 B3508-220-000 26 12 B8309-223-C00 32 14
B2431-215-000 4 22 B2584-224-C00 46 14 B3508-280-000 26 17 B8601-WP1-0A0 44 16
B2431-215-000 14 14 B2587-220-000 46 43 B3508-280-000 26 18 B9101-552-000 44 17
B2432-215-P00 48 45 B2588-220-000 46 15 B3509-220-000 26 2 B9107-761-000 48 68
B2504-223-C00 20 1 B2588-220-000 46 44 B3518-210-000 26 16 B9121-012-000 32 41
B2505-223-C00 20 2 B2589-223-C00 46 16 B3518-210-000 26 35 B9121-220-0A0 44 18
B2506-223-C00 20 3 B2591-220-000 44 9 B3520-~220-000 26 13

B2507-223-CC0 20 4 B2595-220-00A 46 45 B3522-223-C00 26 37 CM-3001000-01 35 24
B2509-224-000 20 5 B2595-220-00B 46 46 B3523-223-C00 26 38 CM-3001001-01 36 23
B2509-372-000-4 24 7 B2595-220-00C 46 47 B3524-215-000 26 32 CM-3002000-B2 4 46
B2512-224-C00 20 6 B2611-223-CA0 24 24 B3527-223-C00 26 36 CM-3002000-02 4 47
B2513-223-C00 20 7 B2611-223-C00 24 25 B3528-223-C00 26 39 CM-3002003-A1 4 45
B2513-224-000 20 8 B2613-223-CA0 24 18 B3530-223-C00 26 40 CM-3002003-01 4 44
B2514-215~000 24 65 B2613-223-C00 24 19 B3531-223-C00 26 34 CM-5001000-01 32 56
B2514-223-C00 20 9 B2620-223-C00 46 19 B3531-223-P00 50 4 €Q-2020000-00 26 4
B2515-223-C00 206 10 B2621-223-C00 46 .20 B3538-112-000 26 19 €Q-2522000-00 26 10
B2515-224-000 20 11 B2622-223-C00 46 21 B4002-224-C00 28 1 CS-0790731-SH 24 67
B2516-215-000 24 79 B2623-223-C00 46 22 B4005-223-C00 28 4 CS-080081F-SH 12 28
B2517-223-C00 22 12 5 CS-111101C-SH 10 43

B2626-223-C00 46 23 B4006-223-C00 28




PART NO
chi

"

PAGE REF
NO

CS-120081A-TN
CS-1201010-SH
CS-1201010-SH
CS-1470710-SH
CS-147121E-SH
C3S-1501011-TH

D1230-555-B0A
D1230-555-B0B
D1230-555-B0C
D1230-555-B0D
D1455-055-B00
D1456-055-B00
D1457-055-B00
D2112-555-B00
D2430-555-B00
D2430-555-B00
D2522-232-D00
D3112-L4B-B00
D6043-555-B00

EA-9500B01-00
EA-9500B01-00
EA-9500B01-00
EA-9502B01-00
EA-9502B02-00
EA-9502B04-00
E2678-453-000
E9628-252-000

GPK-470010AB

(G6032-164-000
G5430-116-000
G6705-152-U0A
G8124-270-000

HA-0014100-00
HC-0218010-30
HC-0252022-10
HC-0400027-20
HC-0411010-20
HD-0005700-00
HD-0013500-00
HG-0032800-00
HG-0032900-00
HK-0188000-20
HK-0346100-40
HK-0346400-00
HK-0384500-10
HK-0455500-80
HL-0145300-26
HL-0145300-27
HM-0006300-10
HP-0002002-00
HT-0025700-00
HX-0002400-0C
HX-0011400-0B
HX-0011800-00
HX-0014700-00
HX-0015300-00
HX-0019900-00
HX-0023300-00
HX-0024100-00
HX-0028900-00
HX-0030700-0C
HX-0032600-0B
HX-0033700-0B
HX-0036400-0F
HX-0038400-00
HX-~0040700-00
HX-0041000-00
HX-0041100-00
HX-0041500-00
EX-0041500-00
HX-0041500-00

14
14
20
8
8
20

24
25
34
5]
10
35

62
63
64
65
28
29
30

8
16
34
14

6
19

16
21
20
42
47
43
23
13

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
sh H__NO =& NO 2% NO

MAD-11532000 34 21 M9009-522-0A0 40 17 SB-1060004-00 8 66
MAT-80116S00 14 27 M9010-521-04A0 40 12 SB-1080002-00 20 43
MAX-AP30EX00 44 8 M9011-521-0A0 40 13 SB-1080005-00 20 44
MC-2005010-00 8 72 M9012-521-0A0 40 14 SB-1080005-00 20 45
MC-2005010-02 44 20 M9012-522-~0AC 40 7 SB-1120001-00 14 29
MC-3720011-00 8 76 M9015-522-0A0 40 19 SB-1120003-00 14 61
MC-3720011-02 44 23 M9016-522-0A0 40 18 SB-1120007-00 14 30
MC-3720016-00 8 178 M9050-517-0A0 36 8 SB-1120007-00 14 60
MC-3720016-02 44 24 SB-1120007-00 20 46
MDP-170B1800 8 174 NM-6030001-SC 36 15 SB-1150006-00 20 47
MDP-170B1802 44 2] NM-6030001-SC 36 17 SB-1300002-00 20 48
MDP-170B2300 8 17 NM-6040001-SB 35 22 SB-1300003-00 20 49
MDP-170B2302 44 22 NM-6040003-SC 16 30 SB-3100008-04 14 31
MDP-500B1400 8 52 NM-6040003-SC 18 24 S$B-3100008-0B 14 32
‘MDP-500B1402 44 19 NM-6050001-SE 34 17 SB-3100008-0C 14 33
MTJ-VMO04700 42 6 NM-6050001-SE 34 19 SB-3100008-0D 14 34
MTJ-VM004800 42 7 NM-6050001-SE 34 20 SB-4120001-00 22 13
MTJ-VM004900 42 8 NM-6050001-SP 20 37 SD-03805651-SL 4 4]
MTJ-VM005000 42 9 NM-6050001-SP 20 38 SD-0500803-TP 18 37
MTJ-VMO05100 42 10 NM-6080001-SC 32 16 S§D-0530221-SP 18 16
MTS-E8110702 42 4 NM-6080001-SC 32 17 SD-0550212-TP 10 48
MTS-E8110704 42 5 NM-6120011-SF 6 11 SD-0550501-SP 10 59
M1001-521-000 38 5 NS-6090310-SP 4 12 SD-0600101-TP 12 67
M1001-522-0A0 35 4 NS-6090310-SP 4 13 SD-0600352-SP 16 25
M1001-522-000 35 5 NS-6110310-SP 4 24 SD-0601021-SP 44 38
M1002-522-0A0 35 6 NS-6110310-SP 44 32 SD-0601051-SP 8 67
M1003-522-000 38 10 NS-6110310-SP 48 33 SD-0640321-SP 10 23
M1010-510-000 35 12 NS-6110420-SP 18 35 S$D-0640321-Sp 10 40
M1011-512-000 35 11 NS-6110530-SP 2 17 SD-0640321-SP 16 28
M1011-518-000 40 50 NS-6110530-SP 10 33 SD-0640321-SP 16 27
M1074-517-000 36 9 NS-6120310-SP 44 31 SD-0640321-SP 18 17
M1081-518-000 36 10 NS-6120630-SP 18 36 SD-0640321-TP 10 41
M1082-518-000 36 11 NS-6150310-SP 4 14 SD-0640321-TP 16 49
M3004-513-00G 36 12 NS-6150430-SP 10 34 SD-0640326~TP 48 32
M3004-518-0A0 36 13 NS-6150430-SP 18 27 SD-0640326-TP 48 34
M3012-518-000 36 21 NS-6280610-SP 14 28 SD~0650305-TP 13 33
M4007-110-0AB 8§ 13 SD-0720321-TP 10 42
M8502-522-CA0 40 26 PA-1602509-A0 24 9 S§D-0720321-TP 10 60
M8502-522-~DA0 40 27 PA-1602510-A0 24 56 SD-1100301-TP 18 47
M8503-522-0A0 40 28 PA-1603003-A0 10 2] SL-4030681-SC 36 14
M8504-522-0A0 35 8 PB-0000100-00 44 15 SL-4030691-SC 35 17
M8505-522-0A0 40 15 PC-0105080-00 10 25 SL-4030881-SC 38 8
M8510-522-AA0-A 35 1 PC-0124010-00 24 62 SL-4030881-SC 38 23
M8510-522-BA0-A 35 2 PC-0124010-00 30 2 SL-4030881-SC 40 39
M8510-522-CA0-A 35 3 PF-0252080-00 30 28 SL.-4030891-SC 38 6
M8511-512-000 40 16 PF-0552040-B0 30 17 SL-4030891-SC 38 12
M8531-518-040 35 10 PF-0705010-00 30 3 SL-4030891-SC 40 40
M8532-518-0A0 35 9 PJ-0305200-01 30 18 SL-4030891-5C 40 4]
M8541-518-0A0 40 51 PJ-0320525-03 24 58 SL-4030891-SC 40 42
M8546-512-0A0 40 21 PJ-0320525-03 30 4 SL-4030891-5C 40 45
M8551-512-0A0 40 23 PJ-0460525-03 24 10 SL-4031081-SF 28 20
M8570-517-ABO 36 1 PJ-3040452-03 30 29 SL-4031481-SC 32 40
M8570-517-BB0 36 2 PJ-3050652-02 30 19 SL-4040691-SC 32 B85
M8599-512-0A0 42 2 PJ-3050652-02 30 30 SL-4040881-SC 28 21
M8601-518-EBO 38 1 PJ-3090052-03 30 15 SL-4040881-SC 36 19
M8601-518-EBO 40 1 PJ-3095200-01 44 7 SL-4040881-SC 40 43
M8601-522-0A0 38 16 PS-0150065-KP 2 18 SL-4040891-SC 2 37
M8601-522-0A0 40 4 PS-0150065-KP 5 17 SL-4040891-SC 32 46
M8602-522-AA0 38 9 PS-0150065-KP 24 20 SL-4040891-SC 32 47
M8602-522-AA0 40 3 PS-0150065-KP 24 23 SL-4040891-5C 386 15
M8602-529-0B0-A 38 4 PS-0200062-KH 44 43 SL-4041091-SC 32 48
M8602-529-0B0-A 40 2 PS-0250162-KH 1229 SL-4041091-5C 36 7
M8670-510-A40 36 3 PS-0400141-KH 32 45 SL-4041091-SC 35 18
M8902-522-00P 48 69 PV-1405010-00 30 1 SL-4041091-SC 36 18
M8902-522-000 42 1 PX-9500090-00 30 31 SL-4041091-SC 40 44
M9001-522-0A0 40 20 SL-4041091-3C 40 48
M9002-522-0A0 40 22 RE-0300000-K0 24 15 SL-4041091-SC 40 49
M9003-522-0A0 40 8 RE-0300000-K0 24 78 SL-4041281-8F 28 22
M9004-522-0A0 40 24 RE-0300000-K0 48 14 SL-4042091-SC 40 47
M9005-522-0A0 40 25 RE-0320000-K0 24 84 SL-4042581-SF 30 33
M9006-522-0A0 40 6 RE-0600000-K0 20 39 SL-4051241-SE 32 54
M9007-522-040 40 5 RE-0600000-K0 20 40 SL-4061091-5C 40 46
M9008-521-0A0 40 10 RE-0600000-K0 20 41 SL-9061291-SE 6 18
M9008-522-0A0 40 9 RE-0900000-KP 14 59 SL-9082093-SE 32 18
M9009-521-0A0 40 11 RO-0481901-00 10 31 SL-9082093-SE 32 19
M9009-522-AA0 40 52 SM-1044050-SM 35 20

—~53 —




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H__NO S H N & H NO HE " _No
SM-4030401-SC 5 19 SS-4111015-SP 2 44 S8-8090410-SP 4 19 WP-0531000-SD 12 35
SM-4040601-SC 2 38 SS-4120615-SP 5 25 SS-8090410-SP 14 58 WP-0531000-SD 22 10
SM-4051405-SE 34 16 8S-4150915-SP 4 16 SS-8090610-~SP 16 14 WP-0550800-~SP 20 78
SK-4051405-SE 34 18 S5-4150915-8P 4 17 S8S-8110422-TP 8 4 WP-0550800-SP 26 46
SM-5051400-SC 6 12 SS-4150915-8SP 4 28 SS-8110422-TP 20 173 WP-0561616-SC 16 29
SM-6030602-TP 20 50 S§-6060220-SP 48 27 S8S-8110422-TP 24 53 WP-0561616-SC 32 51
SH-6031002-TP 20 32 S§§-6060410-TP 12 30 SS-8110422-TP 24 68 WP-0611626-SP 24 35
SK-6031402-TP 20 51 §§-6090420-SpP 48 28 SS-8110422-TP 24 74 WP-0612066-SP 10 32
SM-6040602-TP 26 41 SS-6080420-SP 48 29 8§S5-8110510-SP 8 69 WP-0621016-SD 4 32
SH-6040602-TP 26 43 SS-6090440-SP 26 31 SS-8110520~TP 2 20 WP-0621016-SD 14 50
SM-6040802-TP 20 52 SS-6090520-SP 26 42 8S-8110560-SP 4 30 WP-0621016-SD 22 11
SK~6040802-TP 20 53 S§S8-6090620-SP 2 18 SS-8111010-TP 8 3 WP-0621016-SD 24 44
SH-6040802-TP 26 33 S§S-6090630-TP 16 23 8S-8111610-SP 8 39 WP-0641600-SC 24 47
SK-6040802-TP 28 24 S§S§-6090670-TP 8 43 SS-8150432-TH 20 69 WP-0641600-SC 48 65
SM-6040802-TP 28 25 SS-6092120-SP 26 20 SS-8151550-SP 8 15 WP-0650876-SD 24 64
SH-6040802-TP 28 26 S§§-6092120-SP 26 21 SS-8660512~TP 14 44 WP-0650876-SD 46 31
SM-6040802-TP 28 30 SS-6110430-TP 12 64 SS-8660512-TP 14 46 WP-0651056-SH 2 23
SH-6041202-TP 20 54 S§§-6110430-TP 48 54 SS-8660530-TP 20 74 WP-0740516-SP 44 40
SH-6041202-TP 20 55 8S-6110480-SP 14 42 8S-8660610-TP 8 46 WP-0820816-SD 24 72
SH-6041202-TP 20 56 S§§8-6110520-TP 24 8l SS8-8660610-TP 10 39 WP-0841601-SC 6 22
SK-6051202-TP 22 6 8$S-6110610-TP 5 27 SS-8660612-TP 14 43 WP-0841601-SC 32 22
SH-6051402-TP 14 40 SS-6110610-TP 6 15 SS-8660612-TP 14 45 WP-0841601-SC 32 23
SH-6051402-TP 20 57 S§S-6110610-TP 20 82 SS-8660612-TP 20 75 WP-0871602-SE 32 24
SH-6051402-TP 24 28 SS-6111052-TP 48 62 S§8-8661012-TP 8 50 WP-0871602-SE 32 50
SH-6051602-TP 20 58 SS-6111140-8P 20 72 SS8-8661030-SP 8 170 WP-0952616-8D 12 36
SM-6052002-TP 20 59 SS-6111210-SP 8 16 SS-8661112-TP 14 47 WP-1221016-SP 14 51
SH-6052502~-TP 20 60 S§§-6111210-SP 24 49 SS-8661112~TP 14 48 WP-1252210-SC 14 52
SK-6060802-TP 4 26 SS-6121010-Sp 24 42 S8-8661112-TP 20 77 WP-1302501-SC 32 25
SH-6060802-TP 24 34 SS-6121010-SP 24 66 S8-9090833-TP 8 48 WP-1302501-SE 6 23
SH-6061202-TP 20 61 8§58-6121210-8P 18 43 SS-9090833-TP 14 4} WP-1612616-SE 34 15
SK-6062002-TP 24 40 §8-6121212-TP 12 31 S§-9110453-TP 14 49 WP-1702616-SE 32 26
SM-6082502-TP 32 20 S§-6121212-TP 48 17 8S-9110920-CP - 6 16 WS-0410002-KN 35 21
SM-7030450-SC 5 20 SS8-6121220-TP 18 9 S§§-9111020-TP 2 21 WS-0861410-KR 32 1
SM-7040800~-SC 28 23 8S-6150610-SP 46 35 S§S-9121010-TP 6 17 WS-0861410-KR 3227
SH-8050602-TP 24 29 SS-6150710-8P 10 35 S§§-9151120-CP 22 9 WS-1253010-KN 6 24
SH-8050812-TP 24 41 S§§-6151220-SP 12 32 SS-9151240~SN 6 19 WS-1253010-KN 32 28
SM-8060602-TP 20 62 SS-6151412-TP 8 8 S§8-9661230-CP 8 45 WT-0430002-KN 2 48
SK-8060602-TP 22 7 SS-6151712-TP 18 14 WZ-1250300-K0 14 53
SM-8060602-TP 22 8 S§-6151812-TP 16 17 TA-0750704-R0 2 45 WZ-1250300-K0 14 54
SK-8061002-TP 20 63 SS-6153040-SP 18 50 TA-0850604-R0 2 22 WZ-1250300-K0 20 79
SK-8061002-TP 20 64 SS8-6621220-SP 16 24 TA-0850604-R0 2 52 WZ-1590390-KP 20 42
SK-9041250-SC 32 49 S$8-6681712~-TP 8 9 TA-1050504-R0O 2 53
SH-9051450~-SC 30 25 8S-7060310-SP 48 53 TA-1250406-R0 2 b4 101-02259 44 13
SM-9122503-SE 32 21 SS-7080510-TP 8 44 TA-1470704-R0 4 31 101-29104 4 39
SM-9124503-SB 6 13 S§-7090410-SP 12 65 TA-2100904-R0 2 55 105-02300 2 24
SS-1060210-TP 12 63 S§-7090410-SP 44 5 110-71602 10 26
§5-1060210-TP 48 46 S§§-7090620-TP 18 15 WP-0320500-SC 36 16 110-71701 10 27
8S-1110640-TP 5 8 SS-7090850-SP 28 29 WP-0320500-SD 20 68 111-11309 8 171
SS-1110640-TP 1270 SS-7090910-SP 4 42 WP-0320501-SD 20 36 111-85006 34 11
S8S-1110640-TP 14 64 SS-7090910-SP 44 14 WP-0330501-~SB 5 29 111-85055 34 1
SS-1110640-TP 26 44 S§S-7091110-SP 10 36 WP-0371016-SD 16 28 111-85105 34 2
SS-1110640-TP 48 59 8S8-7110510-8P 12 33 WP-0430800-SC 10 62 111-85204 34 3
SS-1110840-SP 5 21 SS-7110570-SP 14 62 WP-0430801-SC 2 46 111-85303 34 5
SS-1110840-SP 5 22 SS-7110710-8P 4 29 WP-0450000~-SD 2 47 111-85352 34 4
SS-1110840-SP 6 14 8S-7110710-8P 24 30 WP-0450000-SD 2 56 111-85402 34 8
SS-1110840-SP 20 66 SS-7110710-SP 26 22 WP-0450000-SD 5 30 111-85501 34 13
SS-1110840-SP 24 54 SS-7110710-SP 26 23 WP-0450000-SD 24 50 135-08700 1237
S§§-2110920-TP & 68 S§§-7110710-SP 26 24 WP-0450000-SD 26 27 135-08809 12 38
SS-2110920-TP 18 48 8S§-7110710-8P 26 26 WP-0450000-SD 44 3 135-08908 12 39
S§§-2110920-TP 18 49 SS-7110740-TP 12 66 WP-0450801-SD 2 49 135~12405 12 172
S§S-2111010-TP 20 65 SS-7110740-TP 48 55 WP-0450801-SD 4 36 135-13205 18 12
S§-2111010-TP 20 67 SS-7110840-SP 4 18 WP-0450801-SD 5 26 135-13304 18 13
S§S-2111010-TP 44 2 SS-7110840-SP 10 47 WP-0450801-SD 8 17 135-25506 44 11
S§§-2621540-SP 20 70 SS-7110840-SP 12 34 WP-0450801-SD 20 176 135-29607 26 28
S§S-3090610-SP 4 15 SS-7110840-SP 16 35 WP-0450801-SD 26 25 135-29607 48 16
S8-4090715-SP 2 39 S§-7110840-Sp 18 25 WP-0450801-SD 28 2 135-51205 44 33
S8-4110715-SP 2 40 SS-7110840-SP 18 26 WP-0450801-SD 28 3 135-51254 44 30
SS-4110715-SP 44 34 SS-7110840-8p 26 45 WP-0450801-SD 44 37 137-10850 14 55
S5-4110715-SP 44 36 SS§-7110840-SP 48 64 WP-0450846-SP 12 69 137-10900 14 56
S3-4110815-SP 2 41 SS-7111120-TP 4 34 WP-0450846-SP 48 56 137-11007 14 57
SS-4110816-SP 5 23 8§8-7111120-TP 5 28 WP-0501016-SD 18 39 137-86306 4 20
S5-4110815~SP 28 27 S§S§-7111410-TP 10 37 WP-0501016-SD 24 31 137-86306 4 33
SS-4110815-SP 28 28 88-7111410-TP 20 71 WP-0501016-SD 24 43 138-16608 4 21
S§8-4110915-SP 5 24 SS-7151120-SP 8 42 WP-0520656~-SA 6 20 138-16855 12 40
SS-4111015-SP 2 42 S§-7151610-SP 24 46 WP-0520656-SA 6 21 138-17408 16 8
8S-4111015-SP 2 43 SS-7661540-SP 10 38 WP-0531000-SC 30 24 138-17457 16 1




AN )

PAGE REF

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PART NO PAGE REF
GLE H N ks H NO Chk 2 N o H__NO
139-43204 44 39
178-45009 40 29
202-43200 32 29
291-45505 2 50

— 55 —







JUKI] CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001 ~5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

“ E‘B’ JUKI #XEx

T182 MR EHH HEERE-2-1 EINE AL
TEL. 03-3480-1111(#£%%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(%# 1 ¥ L4 )
HBLRD, SRBIS

To order or for further

information,

please contact:

MIDNR—YV YR MNIHREAD-OFERLBTETIENHYET,

* The description covered in this parts fist is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
XIOA-Y YR PR, 1997528 REOHIMBTHRALLEOTT,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 1997.

Q7 . 03 Printed in Japan (F)



